
Rank Bib
Name Nat

T Result Behind RkLoop 1 Loop 2 Loop 3 Loop 4 Loop 5
Time Rk Time Rk Time Rk Time Rk Time Rk

1 32 BRAISAZ-BOUCHET Justine FRA 1 35:50.3 0.0 1
Cumulative Tim 7:35.4 +14.5 10 14:42.6 +7.9 2 22:49.2 +46.0 3 30:03.3 +1.1 2 35:50.3 0.0 1
Loop Time 7:35.4 +14.5 10 7:07.2 0.0 1 8:06.6 +49.1 31 7:14.1 0.0 1 5:47.0 +2.8 2
Ski Time 7:35.4 +14.5 =20 14:42.6 +8.7 6 22:04.2 +8.9 7 29:18.3 +3.0 3 35:05.3 0.0 1
Shooting 0 46.2 +24.0 91 0 29.4 +9.2 49 1 38.9 +12.7 =71 0 35.4 +14.3 80 1 2:30.1 +55.6 84
Range Time 1:09.4 +25.3 90 51.1 +5.5 =25 1:01.2 +12.3 60 56.0 +11.5 =65 3:57.7 +51.3 74
Course Time 6:20.3 0.0 1 6:11.1 0.0 1 6:14.9 +0.9 3 6:13.5 0.0 1 5:47.0 +2.8 2 30:46.8 0.0 1
Penalty Time 5.7 5.0 50.5 4.6 1:05.8

2 30 JEANMONNOT Lou FRA 1 35:51.7 +1.4 2
Cumulative Tim 7:31.4 +10.5 8 14:45.7 +11.0 3 22:03.2 0.0 1 30:02.2 0.0 1 35:51.7 +1.4 2
Loop Time 7:31.4 +10.5 8 7:14.3 +7.1 4 7:17.5 0.0 1 7:59.0 +44.9 23 5:49.5 +5.3 3
Ski Time 7:31.4 +10.5 13 14:45.7 +11.8 9 22:03.2 +7.9 6 29:17.2 +1.9 2 35:06.7 +1.4 2
Shooting 0 31.6 +9.4 43 0 27.9 +7.7 =35 0 34.6 +8.4 45 1 27.8 +6.7 =36 1 2:02.1 +27.6 34
Range Time 53.4 +9.3 30 52.4 +6.8 =35 57.4 +8.5 =35 49.7 +5.2 =11 3:32.9 +26.5 24
Course Time 6:32.1 +11.8 14 6:16.9 +5.8 3 6:14.5 +0.5 2 6:19.0 +5.5 3 5:49.5 +5.3 3 31:12.0 +25.2 3
Penalty Time 5.9 5.0 5.6 50.3 1:06.8

3 48 PREUSS Franziska GER 2 36:52.5 +1:02.2 3
Cumulative Tim 7:23.4 +2.5 2 14:34.7 0.0 1 22:43.8 +40.6 2 30:53.9 +51.7 3 36:52.5 +1:02.2 3
Loop Time 7:23.4 +2.5 2 7:11.3 +4.1 2 8:09.1 +51.6 33 8:10.1 +56.0 29 5:58.6 +14.4 18
Ski Time 7:23.4 +2.5 4 14:34.7 +0.8 2 21:58.8 +3.5 3 29:23.9 +8.6 6 35:22.5 +17.2 7
Shooting 0 26.2 +4.0 8 0 24.4 +4.2 =9 1 27.6 +1.4 5 1 24.8 +3.7 =9 2 1:43.1 +8.6 6
Range Time 49.6 +5.5 =6 46.6 +1.0 4 49.9 +1.0 3 47.0 +2.5 4 3:13.1 +6.7 3
Course Time 6:27.1 +6.8 4 6:19.5 +8.4 10 6:27.5 +13.5 21 6:33.4 +19.9 25 5:58.6 +14.4 18 31:46.1 +59.3 14
Penalty Time 6.7 5.2 51.7 49.7 1:53.3

4 34 MAGNUSSON Anna SWE 2 36:57.1 +1:06.8 4
Cumulative Tim 8:18.0 +57.1 36 15:32.1 +57.4 8 23:42.6 +1:39.4 12 31:07.2 +1:05.0 5 36:57.1 +1:06.8 4
Loop Time 8:18.0 +57.1 36 7:14.1 +6.9 3 8:10.5 +53.0 34 7:24.6 +10.5 5 5:49.9 +5.7 4
Ski Time 7:33.0 +12.1 16 14:47.1 +13.2 =10 22:12.6 +17.3 10 29:37.2 +21.9 12 35:27.1 +21.8 11
Shooting 1 33.6 +11.4 =55 0 26.9 +6.7 =29 1 31.4 +5.2 21 0 30.1 +9.0 =51 2 2:02.2 +27.7 =35
Range Time 56.0 +11.9 43 50.8 +5.2 24 55.6 +6.7 25 55.0 +10.5 =54 3:37.4 +31.0 31
Course Time 6:30.6 +10.3 12 6:18.1 +7.0 6 6:23.7 +9.7 12 6:24.1 +10.6 8 5:49.9 +5.7 4 31:26.4 +39.6 5
Penalty Time 51.4 5.2 51.2 5.5 1:53.3

5 41 HAECKI-GROSS Lena SUI 1 37:06.0 +1:15.7 5
Cumulative Tim 7:42.4 +21.5 15 15:07.9 +33.2 4 23:25.4 +1:22.2 7 31:05.6 +1:03.4 4 37:06.0 +1:15.7 5
Loop Time 7:42.4 +21.5 15 7:25.5 +18.3 9 8:17.5 +1:00.0 38 7:40.2 +26.1 10 6:00.4 +16.2 21
Ski Time 7:42.4 +21.5 35 15:07.9 +34.0 33 22:40.4 +45.1 29 30:20.6 +1:05.3 30 36:21.0 +1:15.7 28
Shooting 0 24.9 +2.7 4 0 23.7 +3.5 6 1 26.4 +0.2 2 0 26.5 +5.4 24 1 1:41.7 +7.2 =4
Range Time 48.8 +4.7 4 48.0 +2.4 6 51.6 +2.7 6 50.4 +5.9 16 3:18.8 +12.4 5
Course Time 6:48.0 +27.7 57 6:32.4 +21.3 44 6:35.1 +21.1 35 6:45.0 +31.5 44 6:00.4 +16.2 21 32:40.9 +1:54.1 40
Penalty Time 5.6 5.1 50.8 4.8 1:06.3

6 70 STEINER Tamara AUT 0 37:17.3 +1:27.0 6
Cumulative Tim 7:56.1 +35.2 26 15:33.0 +58.3 9 23:23.1 +1:19.9 6 31:08.3 +1:06.1 6 37:17.3 +1:27.0 6
Loop Time 7:56.1 +35.2 26 7:36.9 +29.7 15 7:50.1 +32.6 19 7:45.2 +31.1 14 6:09.0 +24.8 39
Ski Time 7:56.1 +35.2 63 15:33.0 +59.1 =57 23:23.1 +1:27.8 56 31:08.3 +1:53.0 56 37:17.3 +2:12.0 52
Shooting 0 32.3 +10.1 =48 0 27.0 +6.8 31 0 36.3 +10.1 58 0 31.9 +10.8 63 0 2:07.7 +33.2 45
Range Time 57.1 +13.0 54 51.7 +6.1 =29 1:00.6 +11.7 =54 54.8 +10.3 53 3:44.2 +37.8 =42
Course Time 6:52.9 +32.6 65 6:39.9 +28.8 56 6:43.4 +29.4 51 6:45.7 +32.2 =49 6:09.0 +24.8 39 33:10.9 +2:24.1 53
Penalty Time 6.1 5.3 6.1 4.7 22.2

BMW IBU WORLD CUP BIATHLON

NOVE MESTO NA MORAVE
19 - 25 JAN 2026

WOMEN 12.5km SHORT INDIVIDUAL
VYSOCINA ARENA \ FRI 23 JAN 2026 \ START TIME: 18:15 \ END TIME: 19:42
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Rank Bib
Name Nat

T Result Behind RkLoop 1 Loop 2 Loop 3 Loop 4 Loop 5
Time Rk Time Rk Time Rk Time Rk Time Rk

7 33 SKAR Siri NOR 1 37:20.0 +1:29.7 7
Cumulative Tim 7:45.3 +24.4 17 15:15.1 +40.4 5 23:35.3 +1:32.1 11 31:11.5 +1:09.3 7 37:20.0 +1:29.7 7
Loop Time 7:45.3 +24.4 17 7:29.8 +22.6 12 8:20.2 +1:02.7 43 7:36.2 +22.1 9 6:08.5 +24.3 38
Ski Time 7:45.3 +24.4 41 15:15.1 +41.2 41 22:50.3 +55.0 36 30:26.5 +1:11.2 35 36:35.0 +1:29.7 33
Shooting 0 36.8 +14.6 70 0 34.9 +14.7 79 1 37.9 +11.7 =68 0 35.3 +14.2 79 1 2:24.9 +50.4 80
Range Time 59.3 +15.2 63 58.7 +13.1 =73 1:02.6 +13.7 68 59.4 +14.9 =80 4:00.0 +53.6 75
Course Time 6:39.3 +19.0 34 6:25.6 +14.5 26 6:26.2 +12.2 18 6:31.2 +17.7 =18 6:08.5 +24.3 38 32:10.8 +1:24.0 25
Penalty Time 6.7 5.5 51.4 5.6 1:09.2

8 38 SIMON Julia FRA 2 37:28.7 +1:38.4 8
Cumulative Tim 7:33.6 +12.7 9 15:41.5 +1:06.8 13 23:09.7 +1:06.5 4 31:20.3 +1:18.1 8 37:28.7 +1:38.4 8
Loop Time 7:33.6 +12.7 9 8:07.9 +1:00.7 34 7:28.2 +10.7 8 8:10.6 +56.5 =31 6:08.4 +24.2 =36
Ski Time 7:33.6 +12.7 =17 14:56.5 +22.6 18 22:24.7 +29.4 18 29:50.3 +35.0 18 35:58.7 +53.4 18
Shooting 0 24.5 +2.3 3 1 22.6 +2.4 2 0 26.2 0.0 1 1 21.1 0.0 1 2 1:34.5 0.0 1
Range Time 46.5 +2.4 2 46.5 +0.9 =2 48.9 0.0 1 44.5 0.0 1 3:06.4 0.0 1
Course Time 6:41.4 +21.1 39 6:30.9 +19.8 38 6:33.4 +19.4 31 6:35.9 +22.4 31 6:08.4 +24.2 =36 32:30.0 +1:43.2 35
Penalty Time 5.7 50.5 5.9 50.2 1:52.3

9 42 VITTOZZI Lisa ITA 3 37:31.2 +1:40.9 9
Cumulative Tim 7:20.9 0.0 1 15:18.9 +44.2 6 24:10.3 +2:07.1 18 31:35.3 +1:33.1 10 37:31.2 +1:40.9 9
Loop Time 7:20.9 0.0 1 7:58.0 +50.8 25 8:51.4 +1:33.9 64 7:25.0 +10.9 6 5:55.9 +11.7 10
Ski Time 7:20.9 0.0 1 14:33.9 0.0 1 21:55.3 0.0 1 29:20.3 +5.0 =4 35:16.2 +10.9 4
Shooting 0 22.2 0.0 1 1 23.0 +2.8 4 2 27.5 +1.3 4 0 24.7 +3.6 8 3 1:37.6 +3.1 2
Range Time 44.1 0.0 1 47.2 +1.6 5 50.2 +1.3 4 48.8 +4.3 10 3:10.3 +3.9 2
Course Time 6:30.4 +10.1 11 6:20.5 +9.4 12 6:24.6 +10.6 =14 6:30.9 +17.4 15 5:55.9 +11.7 10 31:42.3 +55.5 11
Penalty Time 6.4 50.3 1:36.6 5.3 2:38.6

10 26 VOBORNIKOVA Tereza CZE 2 37:34.9 +1:44.6 10
Cumulative Tim 7:36.8 +15.9 12 15:50.7 +1:16.0 16 23:27.5 +1:24.3 8 31:38.0 +1:35.8 11 37:34.9 +1:44.6 10
Loop Time 7:36.8 +15.9 12 8:13.9 +1:06.7 41 7:36.8 +19.3 11 8:10.5 +56.4 30 5:56.9 +12.7 12
Ski Time 7:36.8 +15.9 25 15:05.7 +31.8 30 22:42.5 +47.2 30 30:08.0 +52.7 26 36:04.9 +59.6 22
Shooting 0 28.6 +6.4 =21 1 27.9 +7.7 =35 0 31.9 +5.7 26 1 24.8 +3.7 =9 2 1:53.3 +18.8 17
Range Time 53.1 +9.0 27 51.1 +5.5 =25 56.4 +7.5 27 47.7 +3.2 6 3:28.3 +21.9 16
Course Time 6:38.2 +17.9 =28 6:32.6 +21.5 45 6:35.0 +21.0 34 6:32.5 +19.0 23 5:56.9 +12.7 12 32:15.2 +1:28.4 28
Penalty Time 5.5 50.2 5.4 50.3 1:51.4

11 57 SIDOROWICZ Natalia POL 1 37:36.6 +1:46.3 11
Cumulative Tim 8:28.7 +1:07.8 53 16:01.4 +1:26.7 20 23:45.9 +1:42.7 13 31:29.5 +1:27.3 9 37:36.6 +1:46.3 11
Loop Time 8:28.7 +1:07.8 53 7:32.7 +25.5 13 7:44.5 +27.0 16 7:43.6 +29.5 13 6:07.1 +22.9 31
Ski Time 7:43.7 +22.8 39 15:16.4 +42.5 45 23:00.9 +1:05.6 42 30:44.5 +1:29.2 43 36:51.6 +1:46.3 42
Shooting 1 26.9 +4.7 =10 0 28.9 +8.7 =44 0 30.9 +4.7 18 0 27.3 +6.2 =28 1 1:54.2 +19.7 19
Range Time 50.6 +6.5 13 54.0 +8.4 =51 54.8 +5.9 16 51.0 +6.5 =20 3:30.4 +24.0 19
Course Time 6:47.1 +26.8 54 6:32.9 +21.8 46 6:43.8 +29.8 52 6:47.2 +33.7 52 6:07.1 +22.9 31 32:58.1 +2:11.3 50
Penalty Time 51.0 5.8 5.9 5.4 1:08.1

12 44 BASERGA Amy SUI 3 37:39.8 +1:49.5 12
Cumulative Tim 7:25.4 +4.5 =3 16:07.4 +1:32.7 21 23:29.5 +1:26.3 9 31:44.5 +1:42.3 12 37:39.8 +1:49.5 12
Loop Time 7:25.4 +4.5 =3 8:42.0 +1:34.8 57 7:22.1 +4.6 5 8:15.0 +1:00.9 38 5:55.3 +11.1 8
Ski Time 7:25.4 +4.5 =5 14:37.4 +3.5 4 21:59.5 +4.2 4 29:29.5 +14.2 8 35:24.8 +19.5 9
Shooting 0 27.4 +5.2 =13 2 25.4 +5.2 =14 0 27.8 +1.6 6 1 26.3 +5.2 23 3 1:47.0 +12.5 8
Range Time 50.3 +6.2 11 48.6 +3.0 =9 51.2 +2.3 5 49.7 +5.2 =11 3:19.8 +13.4 7
Course Time 6:29.7 +9.4 9 6:18.2 +7.1 7 6:25.0 +11.0 16 6:34.8 +21.3 27 5:55.3 +11.1 8 31:43.0 +56.2 13
Penalty Time 5.4 1:35.2 5.9 50.5 2:37.0

13 54 IRWIN Deedra USA 1 37:54.9 +2:04.6 13
Cumulative Tim 7:51.5 +30.6 22 15:26.7 +52.0 7 23:16.2 +1:13.0 5 31:45.6 +1:43.4 13 37:54.9 +2:04.6 13
Loop Time 7:51.5 +30.6 22 7:35.2 +28.0 14 7:49.5 +32.0 18 8:29.4 +1:15.3 48 6:09.3 +25.1 40
Ski Time 7:51.5 +30.6 56 15:26.7 +52.8 50 23:16.2 +1:20.9 50 31:00.6 +1:45.3 48 37:09.9 +2:04.6 50
Shooting 0 32.1 +9.9 =45 0 26.8 +6.6 28 0 31.2 +5.0 20 1 27.6 +6.5 =33 1 1:57.9 +23.4 25
Range Time 58.1 +14.0 57 53.6 +8.0 =47 57.6 +8.7 =37 54.0 +9.5 =48 3:43.3 +36.9 40
Course Time 6:47.2 +26.9 =55 6:35.4 +24.3 51 6:45.4 +31.4 54 6:44.9 +31.4 43 6:09.3 +25.1 40 33:02.2 +2:15.4 51
Penalty Time 6.2 6.2 6.5 50.5 1:09.4
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Rank Bib
Name Nat

T Result Behind RkLoop 1 Loop 2 Loop 3 Loop 4 Loop 5
Time Rk Time Rk Time Rk Time Rk Time Rk

14 3 MEIER Lea SUI 3 38:02.3 +2:12.0 14
Cumulative Tim 7:38.0 +17.1 14 16:24.3 +1:49.6 30 24:39.6 +2:36.4 30 32:03.0 +2:00.8 16 38:02.3 +2:12.0 14
Loop Time 7:38.0 +17.1 14 8:46.3 +1:39.1 60 8:15.3 +57.8 35 7:23.4 +9.3 4 5:59.3 +15.1 19
Ski Time 7:38.0 +17.1 28 14:54.3 +20.4 16 22:24.6 +29.3 17 29:48.0 +32.7 16 35:47.3 +42.0 15
Shooting 0 28.7 +6.5 =23 2 25.5 +5.3 =16 1 39.1 +12.9 74 0 27.0 +5.9 27 3 2:00.6 +26.1 30
Range Time 52.7 +8.6 =24 49.6 +4.0 18 1:04.7 +15.8 73 54.0 +9.5 =48 3:41.0 +34.6 34
Course Time 6:38.8 +18.5 32 6:21.5 +10.4 13 6:19.2 +5.2 6 6:23.7 +10.2 7 5:59.3 +15.1 19 31:42.5 +55.7 12
Penalty Time 6.5 1:35.2 51.4 5.7 2:38.8

15 49 GASPARIN Aita SUI 2 38:08.1 +2:17.8 15
Cumulative Tim 8:18.6 +57.7 37 16:28.4 +1:53.7 35 24:07.9 +2:04.7 17 31:55.1 +1:52.9 14 38:08.1 +2:17.8 15
Loop Time 8:18.6 +57.7 37 8:09.8 +1:02.6 36 7:39.5 +22.0 14 7:47.2 +33.1 17 6:13.0 +28.8 =48
Ski Time 7:33.6 +12.7 =17 14:58.4 +24.5 22 22:37.9 +42.6 27 30:25.1 +1:09.8 34 36:38.1 +1:32.8 37
Shooting 1 27.1 +4.9 12 1 26.6 +6.4 =26 0 31.8 +5.6 25 0 32.5 +11.4 73 2 1:58.1 +23.6 26
Range Time 52.0 +7.9 =17 52.2 +6.6 34 56.7 +7.8 =28 58.3 +13.8 =77 3:39.2 +32.8 33
Course Time 6:35.5 +15.2 20 6:26.9 +15.8 =29 6:36.1 +22.1 38 6:43.1 +29.6 42 6:13.0 +28.8 =48 32:34.6 +1:47.8 37
Penalty Time 51.1 50.7 6.7 5.8 1:54.3

16 47 FICHTNER Marlene GER 2 38:16.3 +2:26.0 16
Cumulative Tim 8:33.5 +1:12.6 =59 16:44.5 +2:09.8 46 24:24.8 +2:21.6 22 32:11.1 +2:08.9 17 38:16.3 +2:26.0 16
Loop Time 8:33.5 +1:12.6 =59 8:11.0 +1:03.8 37 7:40.3 +22.8 15 7:46.3 +32.2 15 6:05.2 +21.0 28
Ski Time 7:48.5 +27.6 =49 15:14.5 +40.6 38 22:54.8 +59.5 39 30:41.1 +1:25.8 =40 36:46.3 +1:41.0 39
Shooting 1 34.4 +12.2 60 1 25.0 +4.8 11 0 30.4 +4.2 =13 0 27.6 +6.5 =33 2 1:57.5 +23.0 =23
Range Time 56.6 +12.5 =46 48.9 +3.3 11 52.4 +3.5 =7 53.3 +8.8 =41 3:31.2 +24.8 21
Course Time 6:45.2 +24.9 =47 6:32.0 +20.9 43 6:41.3 +27.3 49 6:48.0 +34.5 54 6:05.2 +21.0 28 32:51.7 +2:04.9 46
Penalty Time 51.7 50.1 6.6 5.0 1:53.4

17 46 MICHELON Oceane FRA 4 38:17.9 +2:27.6 17
Cumulative Tim 8:11.4 +50.5 31 16:09.8 +1:35.1 22 23:31.7 +1:28.5 10 32:20.3 +2:18.1 20 38:17.9 +2:27.6 17
Loop Time 8:11.4 +50.5 31 7:58.4 +51.2 26 7:21.9 +4.4 4 8:48.6 +1:34.5 60 5:57.6 +13.4 15
Ski Time 7:26.4 +5.5 7 14:39.8 +5.9 5 22:01.7 +6.4 5 29:20.3 +5.0 =4 35:17.9 +12.6 5
Shooting 1 30.3 +8.1 =34 1 25.8 +5.6 =20 0 32.0 +5.8 =27 2 30.0 +8.9 50 4 1:58.2 +23.7 27
Range Time 52.7 +8.6 =24 49.4 +3.8 16 54.6 +5.7 14 52.2 +7.7 30 3:28.9 +22.5 17
Course Time 6:27.5 +7.2 6 6:18.6 +7.5 8 6:21.2 +7.2 7 6:21.6 +8.1 5 5:57.6 +13.4 15 31:26.5 +39.7 6
Penalty Time 51.2 50.4 6.1 1:34.8 3:22.5

18 73 PLECHACOVA Ilona CZE 1 38:20.0 +2:29.7 18
Cumulative Tim 7:48.1 +27.2 19 16:15.3 +1:40.6 27 24:07.2 +2:04.0 16 31:55.3 +1:53.1 15 38:20.0 +2:29.7 18
Loop Time 7:48.1 +27.2 19 8:27.2 +1:20.0 51 7:51.9 +34.4 21 7:48.1 +34.0 19 6:24.7 +40.5 62
Ski Time 7:48.1 +27.2 47 15:30.3 +56.4 =55 23:22.2 +1:26.9 55 31:10.3 +1:55.0 57 37:35.0 +2:29.7 57
Shooting 0 32.1 +9.9 =45 1 33.5 +13.3 73 0 32.6 +6.4 =30 0 27.8 +6.7 =36 1 2:06.1 +31.6 41
Range Time 56.8 +12.7 52 58.6 +13.0 72 57.3 +8.4 =32 52.4 +7.9 31 3:45.1 +38.7 44
Course Time 6:45.2 +24.9 =47 6:38.6 +27.5 54 6:48.9 +34.9 58 6:50.9 +37.4 58 6:24.7 +40.5 62 33:28.3 +2:41.5 57
Penalty Time 6.1 50.0 5.7 4.8 1:06.6

19 20 BATOVSKA FIALKOVA Paulina SVK 4 38:23.3 +2:33.0 19
Cumulative Tim 7:28.1 +7.2 6 15:35.8 +1:01.1 10 24:23.3 +2:20.1 21 32:31.4 +2:29.2 21 38:23.3 +2:33.0 19
Loop Time 7:28.1 +7.2 6 8:07.7 +1:00.5 =32 8:47.5 +1:30.0 59 8:08.1 +54.0 28 5:51.9 +7.7 5
Ski Time 7:28.1 +7.2 9 14:50.8 +16.9 12 22:08.3 +13.0 8 29:31.4 +16.1 9 35:23.3 +18.0 8
Shooting 0 31.0 +8.8 40 1 37.7 +17.5 88 2 33.7 +7.5 =39 1 34.3 +13.2 78 4 2:16.7 +42.2 69
Range Time 55.7 +11.6 41 1:03.3 +17.7 87 58.0 +9.1 =40 57.0 +12.5 71 3:54.0 +47.6 67
Course Time 6:26.9 +6.6 3 6:14.3 +3.2 2 6:14.0 0.0 1 6:21.1 +7.6 4 5:51.9 +7.7 5 31:08.2 +21.4 2
Penalty Time 5.5 50.1 1:35.5 50.0 3:21.1

20 29 REMENOVA Maria SVK 2 38:26.3 +2:36.0 20
Cumulative Tim 8:32.4 +1:11.5 =55 15:59.6 +1:24.9 18 24:33.5 +2:30.3 28 32:16.3 +2:14.1 19 38:26.3 +2:36.0 20
Loop Time 8:32.4 +1:11.5 =55 7:27.2 +20.0 10 8:33.9 +1:16.4 52 7:42.8 +28.7 12 6:10.0 +25.8 44
Ski Time 7:47.4 +26.5 =43 15:14.6 +40.7 39 23:03.5 +1:08.2 46 30:46.3 +1:31.0 45 36:56.3 +1:51.0 43
Shooting 1 31.1 +8.9 =41 0 25.7 +5.5 19 1 34.9 +8.7 =48 0 25.5 +4.4 =13 2 1:57.3 +22.8 22
Range Time 56.7 +12.6 =50 49.5 +3.9 17 58.8 +9.9 =46 51.5 +7.0 =25 3:36.5 +30.1 29
Course Time 6:44.8 +24.5 46 6:31.9 +20.8 42 6:44.4 +30.4 53 6:45.2 +31.7 =46 6:10.0 +25.8 44 32:56.3 +2:09.5 48
Penalty Time 50.9 5.8 50.7 6.1 1:53.5
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Name Nat
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Time Rk Time Rk Time Rk Time Rk Time Rk

21 1 DMYTRENKO Khrystyna UKR 1 38:34.0 +2:43.7 21
Cumulative Tim 7:54.9 +34.0 24 16:26.9 +1:52.2 32 24:21.9 +2:18.7 20 32:15.8 +2:13.6 18 38:34.0 +2:43.7 21
Loop Time 7:54.9 +34.0 24 8:32.0 +1:24.8 54 7:55.0 +37.5 23 7:53.9 +39.8 21 6:18.2 +34.0 55
Ski Time 7:54.9 +34.0 61 15:41.9 +1:08.0 63 23:36.9 +1:41.6 60 31:30.8 +2:15.5 60 37:49.0 +2:43.7 59
Shooting 0 30.6 +8.4 36 1 29.7 +9.5 55 0 36.9 +10.7 63 0 27.7 +6.6 35 1 2:05.0 +30.5 39
Range Time 55.1 +11.0 35 53.2 +7.6 =44 1:02.2 +13.3 66 52.7 +8.2 34 3:43.2 +36.8 =38
Course Time 6:54.1 +33.8 68 6:48.6 +37.5 64 6:46.5 +32.5 55 6:55.6 +42.1 63 6:18.2 +34.0 55 33:43.0 +2:56.2 61
Penalty Time 5.7 50.2 6.3 5.6 1:07.8

22 50 MINKKINEN Suvi FIN 4 38:43.6 +2:53.3 22
Cumulative Tim 8:07.1 +46.2 30 16:58.6 +2:23.9 52 24:28.6 +2:25.4 24 32:39.2 +2:37.0 24 38:43.6 +2:53.3 22
Loop Time 8:07.1 +46.2 30 8:51.5 +1:44.3 62 7:30.0 +12.5 9 8:10.6 +56.5 =31 6:04.4 +20.2 25
Ski Time 7:22.1 +1.2 2 14:43.6 +9.7 7 22:13.6 +18.3 =12 29:39.2 +23.9 13 35:43.6 +38.3 13
Shooting 1 27.8 +5.6 =16 2 29.6 +9.4 =51 0 32.5 +6.3 29 1 25.0 +3.9 =11 4 1:55.0 +20.5 =20
Range Time 50.8 +6.7 14 52.4 +6.8 =35 55.5 +6.6 =22 48.5 +4.0 9 3:27.2 +20.8 14
Course Time 6:25.6 +5.3 2 6:24.0 +12.9 18 6:28.6 +14.6 25 6:31.9 +18.4 21 6:04.4 +20.2 25 31:54.5 +1:07.7 17
Penalty Time 50.7 1:35.1 5.9 50.2 3:21.9

23 9 LEHTONEN Venla FIN 3 38:47.1 +2:56.8 23
Cumulative Tim 7:35.6 +14.7 11 16:33.7 +1:59.0 40 24:53.5 +2:50.3 38 32:34.1 +2:31.9 22 38:47.1 +2:56.8 23
Loop Time 7:35.6 +14.7 11 8:58.1 +1:50.9 65 8:19.8 +1:02.3 42 7:40.6 +26.5 11 6:13.0 +28.8 =48
Ski Time 7:35.6 +14.7 22 15:03.7 +29.8 29 22:38.5 +43.2 28 30:19.1 +1:03.8 29 36:32.1 +1:26.8 32
Shooting 0 28.6 +6.4 =21 2 34.7 +14.5 78 1 33.4 +7.2 38 0 32.1 +11.0 =66 3 2:09.0 +34.5 47
Range Time 52.3 +8.2 22 57.6 +12.0 69 58.2 +9.3 =42 55.1 +10.6 =57 3:43.2 +36.8 =38
Course Time 6:38.1 +17.8 =26 6:25.4 +14.3 =24 6:31.0 +17.0 =27 6:40.3 +26.8 =38 6:13.0 +28.8 =48 32:27.8 +1:41.0 33
Penalty Time 5.2 1:35.1 50.6 5.2 2:36.1

24 77 METTLER Lydia SUI 2 38:49.5 +2:59.2 24
Cumulative Tim 8:35.0 +1:14.1 62 16:12.2 +1:37.5 24 24:03.5 +2:00.3 15 32:35.8 +2:33.6 23 38:49.5 +2:59.2 24
Loop Time 8:35.0 +1:14.1 62 7:37.2 +30.0 16 7:51.3 +33.8 20 8:32.3 +1:18.2 52 6:13.7 +29.5 51
Ski Time 7:50.0 +29.1 54 15:27.2 +53.3 51 23:18.5 +1:23.2 53 31:05.8 +1:50.5 51 37:19.5 +2:14.2 53
Shooting 1 38.8 +16.6 80 0 33.0 +12.8 =70 0 37.1 +10.9 64 1 32.7 +11.6 74 2 2:21.8 +47.3 76
Range Time 1:03.4 +19.3 80 1:00.1 +14.5 =81 1:02.9 +14.0 69 56.6 +12.1 69 4:03.0 +56.6 81
Course Time 6:40.1 +19.8 37 6:31.0 +19.9 39 6:42.1 +28.1 50 6:45.7 +32.2 =49 6:13.7 +29.5 51 32:52.6 +2:05.8 47
Penalty Time 51.5 6.1 6.3 50.0 1:53.9

25 36 WIERER Dorothea ITA 5 38:58.8 +3:08.5 25
Cumulative Tim 8:53.3 +1:32.4 73 17:35.5 +3:00.8 64 24:56.2 +2:53.0 40 33:00.3 +2:58.1 27 38:58.8 +3:08.5 25
Loop Time 8:53.3 +1:32.4 73 8:42.2 +1:35.0 58 7:20.7 +3.2 2 8:04.1 +50.0 26 5:58.5 +14.3 17
Ski Time 7:23.3 +2.4 3 14:35.5 +1.6 3 21:56.2 +0.9 2 29:15.3 0.0 1 35:13.8 +8.5 3
Shooting 2 27.8 +5.6 =16 2 24.0 +3.8 7 0 26.7 +0.5 3 1 23.1 +2.0 4 5 1:41.7 +7.2 =4
Range Time 49.9 +5.8 10 48.3 +2.7 =7 49.5 +0.6 2 47.8 +3.3 7 3:15.5 +9.1 4
Course Time 6:27.2 +6.9 5 6:18.7 +7.6 9 6:24.6 +10.6 =14 6:26.0 +12.5 11 5:58.5 +14.3 17 31:35.0 +48.2 7
Penalty Time 1:36.2 1:35.2 6.6 50.3 4:08.3

26 52 ZUK Kamila POL 4 39:01.1 +3:10.8 26
Cumulative Tim 8:23.3 +1:02.4 45 15:47.6 +1:12.9 15 25:37.6 +3:34.4 49 33:02.9 +3:00.7 29 39:01.1 +3:10.8 26
Loop Time 8:23.3 +1:02.4 45 7:24.3 +17.1 8 9:50.0 +2:32.5 85 7:25.3 +11.2 7 5:58.2 +14.0 16
Ski Time 7:38.3 +17.4 29 15:02.6 +28.7 27 22:37.6 +42.3 26 30:02.9 +47.6 21 36:01.1 +55.8 20
Shooting 1 30.3 +8.1 =34 0 24.4 +4.2 =9 3 42.9 +16.7 83 0 24.4 +3.3 =5 4 2:02.2 +27.7 =35
Range Time 54.5 +10.4 33 49.7 +4.1 =19 1:06.9 +18.0 =78 48.0 +3.5 8 3:39.1 +32.7 32
Course Time 6:38.3 +18.0 30 6:29.2 +18.1 34 6:22.4 +8.4 =8 6:32.0 +18.5 22 5:58.2 +14.0 16 32:00.1 +1:13.3 20
Penalty Time 50.5 5.4 2:20.7 5.3 3:21.9

27 23 BENDIKA Baiba LAT 5 39:05.1 +3:14.8 27
Cumulative Tim 9:51.4 +2:30.5 86 17:57.6 +3:22.9 74 26:04.5 +4:01.3 61 33:20.9 +3:18.7 34 39:05.1 +3:14.8 27
Loop Time 9:51.4 +2:30.5 86 8:06.2 +59.0 31 8:06.9 +49.4 32 7:16.4 +2.3 2 5:44.2 0.0 1
Ski Time 7:36.4 +15.5 24 14:57.6 +23.7 19 22:19.5 +24.2 15 29:35.9 +20.6 11 35:20.1 +14.8 6
Shooting 3 30.2 +8.0 33 1 26.3 +6.1 25 1 29.0 +2.8 10 0 25.5 +4.4 =13 5 1:51.1 +16.6 13
Range Time 53.8 +9.7 31 49.2 +3.6 =13 52.6 +3.7 9 47.3 +2.8 5 3:22.9 +16.5 8
Course Time 6:37.2 +16.9 =23 6:26.9 +15.8 =29 6:23.8 +9.8 13 6:24.4 +10.9 9 5:44.2 0.0 1 31:36.5 +49.7 8
Penalty Time 2:20.4 50.1 50.5 4.7 4:05.7
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Time Rk Time Rk Time Rk Time Rk Time Rk

28 24 HAUSER Lisa Theresa AUT 4 39:05.4 +3:15.1 28
Cumulative Tim 9:10.4 +1:49.5 77 16:31.7 +1:57.0 38 24:48.2 +2:45.0 35 33:04.4 +3:02.2 30 39:05.4 +3:15.1 28
Loop Time 9:10.4 +1:49.5 77 7:21.3 +14.1 6 8:16.5 +59.0 36 8:16.2 +1:02.1 39 6:01.0 +16.8 22
Ski Time 7:40.4 +19.5 =32 15:01.7 +27.8 26 22:33.2 +37.9 20 30:04.4 +49.1 23 36:05.4 +1:00.1 23
Shooting 2 32.3 +10.1 =48 0 29.8 +9.6 56 1 28.9 +2.7 9 1 30.6 +9.5 =57 4 2:01.6 +27.1 33
Range Time 55.8 +11.7 42 52.0 +6.4 32 52.8 +3.9 10 53.1 +8.6 =37 3:33.7 +27.3 26
Course Time 6:39.0 +18.7 33 6:24.2 +13.1 =19 6:33.0 +19.0 30 6:33.0 +19.5 24 6:01.0 +16.8 22 32:10.2 +1:23.4 24
Penalty Time 1:35.6 5.1 50.7 50.1 3:21.5

29 6 TOLMACHEVA Anastasia ROU 0 39:07.9 +3:17.6 29
Cumulative Tim 8:20.3 +59.4 =39 16:18.0 +1:43.3 =28 24:35.1 +2:31.9 29 32:42.7 +2:40.5 25 39:07.9 +3:17.6 29
Loop Time 8:20.3 +59.4 =39 7:57.7 +50.5 24 8:17.1 +59.6 37 8:07.6 +53.5 27 6:25.2 +41.0 63
Ski Time 8:20.3 +59.4 =81 16:18.0 +1:44.1 80 24:35.1 +2:39.8 79 32:42.7 +3:27.4 78 39:07.9 +4:02.6 76
Shooting 0 39.6 +17.4 82 0 35.3 +15.1 80 0 48.8 +22.6 89 0 39.1 +18.0 89 0 2:42.9 +1:08.4 90
Range Time 1:05.1 +21.0 84 59.6 +14.0 =78 1:12.0 +23.1 89 1:03.1 +18.6 87 4:19.8 +1:13.4 89
Course Time 7:08.9 +48.6 82 6:52.3 +41.2 71 6:58.9 +44.9 72 6:59.3 +45.8 68 6:25.2 +41.0 63 34:24.6 +3:37.8 73
Penalty Time 6.3 5.8 6.2 5.2 23.5

30 5 TANDREVOLD Ingrid Landmark NOR 3 39:11.5 +3:21.2 30
Cumulative Tim 7:55.9 +35.0 25 16:13.6 +1:38.9 26 24:46.3 +2:43.1 34 33:11.2 +3:09.0 31 39:11.5 +3:21.2 30
Loop Time 7:55.9 +35.0 25 8:17.7 +1:10.5 44 8:32.7 +1:15.2 51 8:24.9 +1:10.8 45 6:00.3 +16.1 20
Ski Time 7:55.9 +35.0 62 15:28.6 +54.7 54 23:16.3 +1:21.0 51 30:56.2 +1:40.9 47 36:56.5 +1:51.2 44
Shooting 0 42.5 +20.3 88 1 33.0 +12.8 =70 1 50.2 +24.0 91 1 35.7 +14.6 =81 3 2:41.6 +1:07.1 =88
Range Time 1:07.0 +22.9 87 57.2 +11.6 =67 1:13.7 +24.8 90 59.5 +15.0 82 4:17.4 +1:11.0 88
Course Time 6:42.5 +22.2 42 6:30.3 +19.2 36 6:27.7 +13.7 =22 6:34.9 +21.4 28 6:00.3 +16.1 20 32:15.7 +1:28.9 29
Penalty Time 6.4 50.2 51.3 50.5 2:38.4

31 66 FREED Margie USA 3 39:16.0 +3:25.7 31
Cumulative Tim 7:54.1 +33.2 23 16:13.3 +1:38.6 25 24:42.9 +2:39.7 33 33:19.0 +3:16.8 33 39:16.0 +3:25.7 31
Loop Time 7:54.1 +33.2 23 8:19.2 +1:12.0 46 8:29.6 +1:12.1 48 8:36.1 +1:22.0 55 5:57.0 +12.8 =13
Ski Time 7:54.1 +33.2 59 15:28.3 +54.4 53 23:12.9 +1:17.6 48 31:04.0 +1:48.7 50 37:01.0 +1:55.7 47
Shooting 0 35.0 +12.8 =62 1 37.1 +16.9 84 1 40.1 +13.9 75 1 46.5 +25.4 92 3 2:38.9 +1:04.4 87
Range Time 59.2 +15.1 62 1:01.2 +15.6 =84 1:05.3 +16.4 =74 1:11.5 +27.0 92 4:17.2 +1:10.8 87
Course Time 6:49.1 +28.8 59 6:27.3 +16.2 31 6:34.0 +20.0 33 6:34.1 +20.6 26 5:57.0 +12.8 =13 32:21.5 +1:34.7 31
Penalty Time 5.8 50.7 50.3 50.5 2:37.3

32 25 DZHIMA Yuliia UKR 2 39:22.2 +3:31.9 32
Cumulative Tim 8:43.1 +1:22.2 67 17:18.3 +2:43.6 57 25:13.5 +3:10.3 =44 33:02.3 +3:00.1 28 39:22.2 +3:31.9 32
Loop Time 8:43.1 +1:22.2 67 8:35.2 +1:28.0 55 7:55.2 +37.7 24 7:48.8 +34.7 20 6:19.9 +35.7 58
Ski Time 7:58.1 +37.2 67 15:48.3 +1:14.4 67 23:43.5 +1:48.2 66 31:32.3 +2:17.0 61 37:52.2 +2:46.9 60
Shooting 1 33.6 +11.4 =55 1 28.2 +8.0 40 0 31.1 +4.9 19 0 24.4 +3.3 =5 2 1:57.5 +23.0 =23
Range Time 58.2 +14.1 =58 54.5 +8.9 55 55.9 +7.0 26 54.0 +9.5 =48 3:42.6 +36.2 36
Course Time 6:54.0 +33.7 67 6:49.6 +38.5 66 6:53.2 +39.2 65 6:48.9 +35.4 56 6:19.9 +35.7 58 33:45.6 +2:58.8 62
Penalty Time 50.9 51.1 6.1 5.9 1:54.0

33 71 AUCHENTALLER Hannah ITA 4 39:28.2 +3:37.9 33
Cumulative Tim 9:07.8 +1:46.9 75 16:37.5 +2:02.8 43 24:15.4 +2:12.2 19 33:23.4 +3:21.2 35 39:28.2 +3:37.9 33
Loop Time 9:07.8 +1:46.9 75 7:29.7 +22.5 11 7:37.9 +20.4 12 9:08.0 +1:53.9 67 6:04.8 +20.6 26
Ski Time 7:37.8 +16.9 27 15:07.5 +33.6 32 22:45.4 +50.1 32 30:23.4 +1:08.1 32 36:28.2 +1:22.9 30
Shooting 2 29.9 +7.7 =31 0 30.4 +10.2 =59 0 30.7 +4.5 17 2 30.1 +9.0 =51 4 2:01.2 +26.7 32
Range Time 53.2 +9.1 28 54.9 +9.3 58 53.4 +4.5 12 54.3 +9.8 52 3:35.8 +29.4 28
Course Time 6:38.2 +17.9 =28 6:29.6 +18.5 35 6:38.1 +24.1 =43 6:38.6 +25.1 36 6:04.8 +20.6 26 32:29.3 +1:42.5 34
Penalty Time 1:36.4 5.2 6.4 1:35.1 3:23.1

34 21 JUPPE Anna AUT 5 39:29.1 +3:38.8 34
Cumulative Tim 7:30.3 +9.4 7 16:28.8 +1:54.1 36 23:52.8 +1:49.6 14 33:33.5 +3:31.3 38 39:29.1 +3:38.8 34
Loop Time 7:30.3 +9.4 7 8:58.5 +1:51.3 66 7:24.0 +6.5 7 9:40.7 +2:26.6 83 5:55.6 +11.4 9
Ski Time 7:30.3 +9.4 12 14:58.8 +24.9 23 22:22.8 +27.5 16 29:48.5 +33.2 17 35:44.1 +38.8 14
Shooting 0 30.8 +8.6 39 2 39.5 +19.3 89 0 31.5 +5.3 22 3 30.7 +9.6 =59 5 2:12.7 +38.2 =57
Range Time 55.4 +11.3 38 1:01.2 +15.6 =84 55.3 +6.4 20 53.4 +8.9 =43 3:45.3 +38.9 =45
Course Time 6:29.6 +9.3 8 6:22.5 +11.4 16 6:23.0 +9.0 11 6:27.3 +13.8 13 5:55.6 +11.4 9 31:38.0 +51.2 10
Penalty Time 5.3 1:34.8 5.7 2:20.0 4:05.8
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35 61 KAPUSTOVA Ema SVK 2 39:29.5 +3:39.2 35
Cumulative Tim 8:31.4 +1:10.5 54 16:09.9 +1:35.2 23 24:58.2 +2:55.0 41 32:59.9 +2:57.7 26 39:29.5 +3:39.2 35
Loop Time 8:31.4 +1:10.5 54 7:38.5 +31.3 17 8:48.3 +1:30.8 61 8:01.7 +47.6 24 6:29.6 +45.4 70
Ski Time 7:46.4 +25.5 42 15:24.9 +51.0 48 23:28.2 +1:32.9 58 31:29.9 +2:14.6 59 37:59.5 +2:54.2 62
Shooting 1 29.9 +7.7 =31 0 25.1 +4.9 12 1 37.5 +11.3 =65 0 26.7 +5.6 =25 2 1:59.4 +24.9 28
Range Time 53.3 +9.2 29 50.5 +4.9 23 1:02.5 +13.6 67 51.0 +6.5 =20 3:37.3 +30.9 30
Course Time 6:46.9 +26.6 =52 6:42.4 +31.3 58 6:54.4 +40.4 66 7:04.9 +51.4 72 6:29.6 +45.4 70 33:58.2 +3:11.4 64
Penalty Time 51.2 5.6 51.4 5.8 1:54.0

36 22 KLEMENCIC Polona SLO 5 39:34.3 +3:44.0 36
Cumulative Tim 8:16.7 +55.8 34 17:02.1 +2:27.4 53 24:33.2 +2:30.0 27 33:29.2 +3:27.0 37 39:34.3 +3:44.0 36
Loop Time 8:16.7 +55.8 34 8:45.4 +1:38.2 59 7:31.1 +13.6 10 8:56.0 +1:41.9 62 6:05.1 +20.9 27
Ski Time 7:31.7 +10.8 14 14:47.1 +13.2 =10 22:18.2 +22.9 14 29:44.2 +28.9 15 35:49.3 +44.0 16
Shooting 1 25.3 +3.1 5 2 25.2 +5.0 13 0 31.6 +5.4 =23 2 26.1 +5.0 =19 5 1:48.3 +13.8 9
Range Time 49.6 +5.5 =6 48.6 +3.0 =9 57.3 +8.4 =32 49.7 +5.2 =11 3:25.2 +18.8 11
Course Time 6:36.7 +16.4 21 6:21.6 +10.5 14 6:28.1 +14.1 24 6:31.0 +17.5 16 6:05.1 +20.9 27 32:02.5 +1:15.7 22
Penalty Time 50.4 1:35.2 5.7 1:35.3 4:06.6

37 31 SKOTTHEIM Johanna SWE 4 39:36.6 +3:46.3 37
Cumulative Tim 8:32.4 +1:11.5 =55 16:43.9 +2:09.2 45 25:49.1 +3:45.9 52 33:24.0 +3:21.8 36 39:36.6 +3:46.3 37
Loop Time 8:32.4 +1:11.5 =55 8:11.5 +1:04.3 38 9:05.2 +1:47.7 72 7:34.9 +20.8 8 6:12.6 +28.4 46
Ski Time 7:47.4 +26.5 =43 15:13.9 +40.0 37 22:49.1 +53.8 34 30:24.0 +1:08.7 33 36:36.6 +1:31.3 36
Shooting 1 41.4 +19.2 85 1 25.8 +5.6 =20 2 33.8 +7.6 43 0 26.1 +5.0 =19 4 2:07.2 +32.7 44
Range Time 1:04.1 +20.0 82 49.9 +4.3 21 57.0 +8.1 30 51.7 +7.2 =27 3:42.7 +36.3 37
Course Time 6:37.2 +16.9 =23 6:31.2 +20.1 =40 6:32.0 +18.0 29 6:37.8 +24.3 33 6:12.6 +28.4 46 32:30.8 +1:44.0 36
Penalty Time 51.1 50.4 1:36.2 5.4 3:23.1

38 28 RICHARD Jeanne FRA 5 39:53.3 +4:03.0 38
Cumulative Tim 8:27.3 +1:06.4 50 16:28.0 +1:53.3 =33 24:52.1 +2:48.9 37 33:45.5 +3:43.3 40 39:53.3 +4:03.0 38
Loop Time 8:27.3 +1:06.4 50 8:00.7 +53.5 28 8:24.1 +1:06.6 46 8:53.4 +1:39.3 61 6:07.8 +23.6 =33
Ski Time 7:42.3 +21.4 34 14:58.0 +24.1 =20 22:37.1 +41.8 24 30:00.5 +45.2 20 36:08.3 +1:03.0 24
Shooting 1 38.7 +16.5 79 1 27.5 +7.3 34 1 44.0 +17.8 85 2 30.4 +9.3 =55 5 2:20.7 +46.2 73
Range Time 1:00.9 +16.8 70 50.1 +4.5 22 1:06.9 +18.0 =78 53.4 +8.9 =43 3:51.3 +44.9 61
Course Time 6:35.3 +15.0 19 6:20.3 +9.2 11 6:26.6 +12.6 19 6:24.9 +11.4 10 6:07.8 +23.6 =33 31:54.9 +1:08.1 18
Penalty Time 51.1 50.3 50.6 1:35.1 4:07.1

39 68 DMYTRENKO Valeriia UKR 1 39:59.5 +4:09.2 39
Cumulative Tim 7:59.0 +38.1 28 16:00.7 +1:26.0 19 24:55.2 +2:52.0 39 33:15.1 +3:12.9 32 39:59.5 +4:09.2 39
Loop Time 7:59.0 +38.1 28 8:01.7 +54.5 29 8:54.5 +1:37.0 67 8:19.9 +1:05.8 41 6:44.4 +1:00.2 82
Ski Time 7:59.0 +38.1 68 16:00.7 +1:26.8 74 24:10.2 +2:14.9 74 32:30.1 +3:14.8 74 39:14.5 +4:09.2 77
Shooting 0 25.7 +3.5 6 0 31.0 +10.8 62 1 28.2 +2.0 7 0 25.6 +4.5 16 1 1:50.7 +16.2 11
Range Time 52.0 +7.9 =17 54.8 +9.2 57 54.7 +5.8 15 50.7 +6.2 18 3:32.2 +25.8 22
Course Time 7:00.8 +40.5 74 7:00.8 +49.7 79 7:07.6 +53.6 80 7:23.2 +1:09.7 85 6:44.4 +1:00.2 82 35:16.8 +4:30.0 81
Penalty Time 6.2 6.1 52.2 6.0 1:10.5

40 72 MAKA Anna POL 4 40:00.5 +4:10.2 40
Cumulative Tim 8:28.6 +1:07.7 =51 16:46.0 +2:11.3 49 25:10.6 +3:07.4 43 33:41.1 +3:38.9 39 40:00.5 +4:10.2 40
Loop Time 8:28.6 +1:07.7 =51 8:17.4 +1:10.2 43 8:24.6 +1:07.1 47 8:30.5 +1:16.4 49 6:19.4 +35.2 =56
Ski Time 7:43.6 +22.7 =37 15:16.0 +42.1 44 22:55.6 +1:00.3 40 30:41.1 +1:25.8 =40 37:00.5 +1:55.2 46
Shooting 1 28.4 +6.2 19 1 24.2 +4.0 8 1 28.7 +2.5 8 1 25.0 +3.9 =11 4 1:46.5 +12.0 7
Range Time 52.0 +7.9 =17 49.2 +3.6 =13 53.3 +4.4 11 51.2 +6.7 23 3:25.7 +19.3 12
Course Time 6:45.7 +25.4 49 6:37.1 +26.0 52 6:40.3 +26.3 48 6:48.5 +35.0 55 6:19.4 +35.2 =56 33:11.0 +2:24.2 54
Penalty Time 50.9 51.1 51.0 50.8 3:23.8

41 56 ANDEXER Anna AUT 4 40:05.4 +4:15.1 41
Cumulative Tim 7:43.1 +22.2 16 16:45.9 +2:11.2 48 24:32.8 +2:29.6 26 33:50.4 +3:48.2 42 40:05.4 +4:15.1 41
Loop Time 7:43.1 +22.2 16 9:02.8 +1:55.6 70 7:46.9 +29.4 17 9:17.6 +2:03.5 72 6:15.0 +30.8 53
Ski Time 7:43.1 +22.2 36 15:15.9 +42.0 43 23:02.8 +1:07.5 45 30:50.4 +1:35.1 46 37:05.4 +2:00.1 48
Shooting 0 29.3 +7.1 28 2 30.0 +9.8 57 0 35.1 +8.9 51 2 32.2 +11.1 =69 4 2:06.7 +32.2 42
Range Time 55.2 +11.1 =36 54.2 +8.6 53 1:01.1 +12.2 59 55.8 +11.3 63 3:46.3 +39.9 47
Course Time 6:42.1 +21.8 40 6:33.4 +22.3 47 6:39.9 +25.9 46 6:46.6 +33.1 51 6:15.0 +30.8 53 32:57.0 +2:10.2 49
Penalty Time 5.8 1:35.2 5.9 1:35.2 3:22.1
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Name Nat

T Result Behind RkLoop 1 Loop 2 Loop 3 Loop 4 Loop 5
Time Rk Time Rk Time Rk Time Rk Time Rk

42 17 PASSLER Rebecca ITA 5 40:08.4 +4:18.1 42
Cumulative Tim 7:37.1 +16.2 13 16:36.6 +2:01.9 42 25:44.2 +3:41.0 50 33:55.5 +3:53.3 45 40:08.4 +4:18.1 42
Loop Time 7:37.1 +16.2 13 8:59.5 +1:52.3 67 9:07.6 +1:50.1 73 8:11.3 +57.2 33 6:12.9 +28.7 47
Ski Time 7:37.1 +16.2 26 15:06.6 +32.7 31 22:44.2 +48.9 31 30:10.5 +55.2 27 36:23.4 +1:18.1 29
Shooting 0 24.4 +2.2 2 2 32.9 +12.7 69 2 32.7 +6.5 =33 1 21.7 +0.6 3 5 1:51.8 +17.3 14
Range Time 47.1 +3.0 3 55.3 +9.7 60 55.5 +6.6 =22 45.7 +1.2 2 3:23.6 +17.2 9
Course Time 6:44.1 +23.8 44 6:28.7 +17.6 33 6:35.6 +21.6 =36 6:35.1 +21.6 29 6:12.9 +28.7 47 32:36.4 +1:49.6 38
Penalty Time 5.9 1:35.5 1:36.5 50.5 4:08.4

43 84 MAKAROVA Aliona MDA 1 40:13.1 +4:22.8 43
Cumulative Tim 8:21.4 +1:00.5 43 16:25.6 +1:50.9 31 25:35.0 +3:31.8 47 33:47.5 +3:45.3 41 40:13.1 +4:22.8 43
Loop Time 8:21.4 +1:00.5 43 8:04.2 +57.0 30 9:09.4 +1:51.9 75 8:12.5 +58.4 =35 6:25.6 +41.4 64
Ski Time 8:21.4 +1:00.5 83 16:25.6 +1:51.7 81 24:50.0 +2:54.7 81 33:02.5 +3:47.2 82 39:28.1 +4:22.8 79
Shooting 0 35.3 +13.1 64 0 26.2 +6.0 24 1 42.0 +15.8 =79 0 29.9 +8.8 49 1 2:13.5 +39.0 62
Range Time 1:02.5 +18.4 78 53.9 +8.3 50 1:07.7 +18.8 82 56.3 +11.8 68 4:00.4 +54.0 76
Course Time 7:11.7 +51.4 85 7:03.4 +52.3 82 7:09.8 +55.8 81 7:09.7 +56.2 79 6:25.6 +41.4 64 35:00.2 +4:13.4 79
Penalty Time 7.2 6.9 51.9 6.5 1:12.5

44 16 WEIDEL Anna GER 5 40:15.6 +4:25.3 44
Cumulative Tim 8:15.2 +54.3 33 16:28.0 +1:53.3 =33 24:50.9 +2:47.7 36 34:01.4 +3:59.2 46 40:15.6 +4:25.3 44
Loop Time 8:15.2 +54.3 33 8:12.8 +1:05.6 39 8:22.9 +1:05.4 44 9:10.5 +1:56.4 68 6:14.2 +30.0 52
Ski Time 7:30.2 +9.3 11 14:58.0 +24.1 =20 22:35.9 +40.6 22 30:16.4 +1:01.1 28 36:30.6 +1:25.3 31
Shooting 1 27.9 +5.7 18 1 25.8 +5.6 =20 1 29.7 +3.5 11 2 29.3 +8.2 47 5 1:52.8 +18.3 16
Range Time 49.3 +5.2 5 51.2 +5.6 28 52.4 +3.5 =7 53.6 +9.1 =45 3:26.5 +20.1 13
Course Time 6:34.1 +13.8 =16 6:31.2 +20.1 =40 6:38.1 +24.1 =43 6:41.6 +28.1 40 6:14.2 +30.0 52 32:39.2 +1:52.4 39
Penalty Time 51.8 50.4 52.4 1:35.3 4:09.9

45 14 SCHNEIDER Sophia GER 5 40:20.1 +4:29.8 45
Cumulative Tim 7:47.8 +26.9 18 17:33.3 +2:58.6 63 25:52.9 +3:49.7 55 34:14.5 +4:12.3 51 40:20.1 +4:29.8 45
Loop Time 7:47.8 +26.9 18 9:45.5 +2:38.3 81 8:19.6 +1:02.1 =40 8:21.6 +1:07.5 42 6:05.6 +21.4 30
Ski Time 7:47.8 +26.9 46 15:18.3 +44.4 46 22:52.9 +57.6 38 30:29.5 +1:14.2 38 36:35.1 +1:29.8 34
Shooting 0 41.9 +19.7 86 3 34.1 +13.9 77 1 37.5 +11.3 =65 1 28.0 +6.9 =38 5 2:21.6 +47.1 75
Range Time 1:04.0 +19.9 81 58.9 +13.3 75 1:00.9 +12.0 =57 53.1 +8.6 =37 3:56.9 +50.5 73
Course Time 6:37.4 +17.1 25 6:26.5 +15.4 =27 6:27.2 +13.2 20 6:38.3 +24.8 34 6:05.6 +21.4 30 32:15.0 +1:28.2 27
Penalty Time 6.4 2:20.1 51.5 50.2 4:08.2

46 69 KEBINGER Hanna GER 5 40:20.9 +4:30.6 46
Cumulative Tim 8:23.9 +1:03.0 47 16:33.1 +1:58.4 39 25:48.8 +3:45.6 51 34:12.6 +4:10.4 47 40:20.9 +4:30.6 46
Loop Time 8:23.9 +1:03.0 47 8:09.2 +1:02.0 35 9:15.7 +1:58.2 80 8:23.8 +1:09.7 44 6:08.3 +24.1 35
Ski Time 7:38.9 +18.0 31 15:03.1 +29.2 28 22:48.8 +53.5 33 30:27.6 +1:12.3 36 36:35.9 +1:30.6 35
Shooting 1 32.7 +10.5 51 1 31.5 +11.3 65 2 37.8 +11.6 67 1 28.7 +7.6 =44 5 2:10.9 +36.4 55
Range Time 55.5 +11.4 39 56.3 +10.7 64 1:02.0 +13.1 64 55.1 +10.6 =57 3:48.9 +42.5 54
Course Time 6:36.9 +16.6 22 6:22.7 +11.6 17 6:37.0 +23.0 =39 6:38.5 +25.0 35 6:08.3 +24.1 35 32:23.4 +1:36.6 32
Penalty Time 51.5 50.2 1:36.7 50.2 4:08.6

47 4 GANDLER Anna AUT 6 40:22.4 +4:32.1 47
Cumulative Tim 8:16.8 +55.9 35 17:52.7 +3:18.0 71 25:13.5 +3:10.3 =44 34:12.9 +4:10.7 48 40:22.4 +4:32.1 47
Loop Time 8:16.8 +55.9 35 9:35.9 +2:28.7 78 7:20.8 +3.3 3 8:59.4 +1:45.3 63 6:09.5 +25.3 41
Ski Time 7:31.8 +10.9 15 14:52.7 +18.8 14 22:13.5 +18.2 11 29:42.9 +27.6 14 35:52.4 +47.1 17
Shooting 1 29.4 +7.2 29 3 28.9 +8.7 =44 0 32.6 +6.4 =30 2 28.6 +7.5 43 6 1:59.7 +25.2 29
Range Time 52.2 +8.1 21 51.7 +6.1 =29 56.7 +7.8 =28 52.8 +8.3 35 3:33.4 +27.0 25
Course Time 6:34.1 +13.8 =16 6:24.2 +13.1 =19 6:17.9 +3.9 5 6:31.2 +17.7 =18 6:09.5 +25.3 41 31:56.9 +1:10.1 19
Penalty Time 50.5 2:20.0 6.2 1:35.4 4:52.1

48 55 TOMINGAS Tuuli EST 3 40:22.5 +4:32.2 48
Cumulative Tim 8:41.7 +1:20.8 65 16:31.1 +1:56.4 37 24:27.2 +2:24.0 23 33:55.1 +3:52.9 44 40:22.5 +4:32.2 48
Loop Time 8:41.7 +1:20.8 65 7:49.4 +42.2 20 7:56.1 +38.6 25 9:27.9 +2:13.8 76 6:27.4 +43.2 67
Ski Time 7:56.7 +35.8 64 15:46.1 +1:12.2 65 23:42.2 +1:46.9 64 31:40.1 +2:24.8 65 38:07.5 +3:02.2 64
Shooting 1 30.7 +8.5 =37 0 32.2 +12.0 68 0 35.6 +9.4 53 2 32.1 +11.0 =66 3 2:10.6 +36.1 53
Range Time 56.5 +12.4 45 59.0 +13.4 76 1:00.6 +11.7 =54 57.6 +13.1 =73 3:53.7 +47.3 =65
Course Time 6:53.5 +33.2 66 6:44.4 +33.3 61 6:49.1 +35.1 59 6:54.2 +40.7 61 6:27.4 +43.2 67 33:48.6 +3:01.8 63
Penalty Time 51.7 6.0 6.4 1:36.1 2:40.2
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49 67 LIND Annie SWE 3 40:22.9 +4:32.6 49
Cumulative Tim 8:44.2 +1:23.3 68 17:20.5 +2:45.8 58 26:09.8 +4:06.6 62 34:13.2 +4:11.0 50 40:22.9 +4:32.6 49
Loop Time 8:44.2 +1:23.3 68 8:36.3 +1:29.1 56 8:49.3 +1:31.8 62 8:03.4 +49.3 25 6:09.7 +25.5 43
Ski Time 7:59.2 +38.3 69 15:50.5 +1:16.6 69 23:54.8 +1:59.5 69 31:58.2 +2:42.9 71 38:07.9 +3:02.6 65
Shooting 1 34.7 +12.5 61 1 33.8 +13.6 =75 1 41.3 +15.1 =76 0 40.9 +19.8 =90 3 2:30.8 +56.3 85
Range Time 58.4 +14.3 60 59.6 +14.0 =78 1:05.8 +16.9 76 1:05.6 +21.1 91 4:09.4 +1:03.0 83
Course Time 6:54.5 +34.2 69 6:46.1 +35.0 62 6:52.0 +38.0 62 6:52.7 +39.2 =59 6:09.7 +25.5 43 33:35.0 +2:48.2 58
Penalty Time 51.3 50.6 51.5 5.1 2:38.5

50 62 MERKUSHYNA Oleksandra UKR 3 40:25.7 +4:35.4 50
Cumulative Tim 8:33.5 +1:12.6 =59 16:18.0 +1:43.3 =28 25:56.2 +3:53.0 =56 33:54.4 +3:52.2 43 40:25.7 +4:35.4 50
Loop Time 8:33.5 +1:12.6 =59 7:44.5 +37.3 18 9:38.2 +2:20.7 82 7:58.2 +44.1 22 6:31.3 +47.1 72
Ski Time 7:48.5 +27.6 =49 15:33.0 +59.1 =57 23:41.2 +1:45.9 =62 31:39.4 +2:24.1 64 38:10.7 +3:05.4 66
Shooting 1 26.6 +4.4 9 0 20.2 0.0 1 2 30.4 +4.2 =13 0 21.4 +0.3 2 3 1:38.7 +4.2 3
Range Time 52.0 +7.9 =17 45.6 0.0 1 55.5 +6.6 =22 46.2 +1.7 3 3:19.3 +12.9 6
Course Time 6:50.6 +30.3 60 6:52.6 +41.5 73 7:06.4 +52.4 78 7:05.8 +52.3 73 6:31.3 +47.1 72 34:26.7 +3:39.9 =74
Penalty Time 50.9 6.3 1:36.3 6.2 2:39.7

51 39 HAMALAINEN Inka FIN 4 40:27.6 +4:37.3 51
Cumulative Tim 9:20.5 +1:59.6 80 17:42.9 +3:08.2 66 26:30.6 +4:27.4 70 34:18.0 +4:15.8 53 40:27.6 +4:37.3 51
Loop Time 9:20.5 +1:59.6 80 8:22.4 +1:15.2 49 8:47.7 +1:30.2 60 7:47.4 +33.3 18 6:09.6 +25.4 42
Ski Time 7:50.5 +29.6 55 15:27.9 +54.0 52 23:30.6 +1:35.3 59 31:18.0 +2:02.7 58 37:27.6 +2:22.3 55
Shooting 2 34.2 +12.0 58 1 29.6 +9.4 =51 1 38.9 +12.7 =71 0 28.0 +6.9 =38 4 2:10.7 +36.2 54
Range Time 56.6 +12.5 =46 53.1 +7.5 =42 1:04.1 +15.2 72 51.5 +7.0 =25 3:45.3 +38.9 =45
Course Time 6:48.4 +28.1 58 6:38.7 +27.6 55 6:52.1 +38.1 63 6:50.3 +36.8 57 6:09.6 +25.4 42 33:19.1 +2:32.3 55
Penalty Time 1:35.5 50.6 51.5 5.6 3:23.2

52 18 CHARVATOVA Lucie CZE 6 40:31.0 +4:40.7 52
Cumulative Tim 7:25.4 +4.5 =3 15:38.6 +1:03.9 11 24:41.6 +2:38.4 31 34:23.2 +4:21.0 54 40:31.0 +4:40.7 52
Loop Time 7:25.4 +4.5 =3 8:13.2 +1:06.0 40 9:03.0 +1:45.5 69 9:41.6 +2:27.5 84 6:07.8 +23.6 =33
Ski Time 7:25.4 +4.5 =5 14:53.6 +19.7 15 22:26.6 +31.3 19 29:53.2 +37.9 19 36:01.0 +55.7 19
Shooting 0 27.4 +5.2 =13 1 42.1 +21.9 90 2 36.5 +10.3 =59 3 28.7 +7.6 =44 6 2:14.9 +40.4 66
Range Time 52.4 +8.3 23 1:06.0 +20.4 90 1:02.1 +13.2 65 53.2 +8.7 =39 3:53.7 +47.3 =65
Course Time 6:28.0 +7.7 7 6:17.4 +6.3 4 6:25.3 +11.3 17 6:28.3 +14.8 14 6:07.8 +23.6 =33 31:46.8 +1:00.0 15
Penalty Time 5.0 49.8 1:35.6 2:20.1 4:50.5

53 35 REPINC Lena SLO 5 40:32.4 +4:42.1 53
Cumulative Tim 8:23.7 +1:02.8 46 16:39.6 +2:04.9 44 25:51.1 +3:47.9 53 34:13.0 +4:10.8 49 40:32.4 +4:42.1 53
Loop Time 8:23.7 +1:02.8 46 8:15.9 +1:08.7 42 9:11.5 +1:54.0 78 8:21.9 +1:07.8 43 6:19.4 +35.2 =56
Ski Time 7:38.7 +17.8 30 15:09.6 +35.7 35 22:51.1 +55.8 37 30:28.0 +1:12.7 37 36:47.4 +1:42.1 40
Shooting 1 29.0 +6.8 =25 1 28.8 +8.6 =41 2 30.4 +4.2 =13 1 26.7 +5.6 =25 5 1:55.0 +20.5 =20
Range Time 54.0 +9.9 32 54.7 +9.1 56 55.1 +6.2 18 51.7 +7.2 =27 3:35.5 +29.1 27
Course Time 6:38.7 +18.4 31 6:30.6 +19.5 37 6:40.0 +26.0 47 6:39.7 +26.2 37 6:19.4 +35.2 =56 32:48.4 +2:01.6 44
Penalty Time 51.0 50.6 1:36.4 50.5 4:08.5

54 7 KUZMINA Anastasiya SVK 6 40:39.2 +4:48.9 54
Cumulative Tim 8:28.6 +1:07.7 =51 15:44.1 +1:09.4 14 26:21.3 +4:18.1 66 34:33.8 +4:31.6 57 40:39.2 +4:48.9 54
Loop Time 8:28.6 +1:07.7 =51 7:15.5 +8.3 5 10:37.2 +3:19.7 89 8:12.5 +58.4 =35 6:05.4 +21.2 29
Ski Time 7:43.6 +22.7 =37 14:59.1 +25.2 24 22:36.3 +41.0 23 30:03.8 +48.5 22 36:09.2 +1:03.9 25
Shooting 1 36.0 +13.8 65 0 25.4 +5.2 =14 4 45.4 +19.2 87 1 26.2 +5.1 =21 6 2:13.2 +38.7 60
Range Time 58.8 +14.7 61 48.3 +2.7 =7 1:09.3 +20.4 87 50.2 +5.7 15 3:46.6 +40.2 48
Course Time 6:39.6 +19.3 =35 6:21.9 +10.8 15 6:22.4 +8.4 =8 6:31.8 +18.3 20 6:05.4 +21.2 29 32:01.1 +1:14.3 21
Penalty Time 50.2 5.3 3:05.5 50.5 4:51.5

55 43 CARRARA Michela ITA 7 40:40.5 +4:50.2 55
Cumulative Tim 8:13.6 +52.7 32 17:45.6 +3:10.9 68 25:09.1 +3:05.9 42 34:44.2 +4:42.0 58 40:40.5 +4:50.2 55
Loop Time 8:13.6 +52.7 32 9:32.0 +2:24.8 76 7:23.5 +6.0 6 9:35.1 +2:21.0 82 5:56.3 +12.1 11
Ski Time 7:28.6 +7.7 10 14:45.6 +11.7 8 22:09.1 +13.8 9 29:29.2 +13.9 7 35:25.5 +20.2 10
Shooting 1 29.0 +6.8 =25 3 22.8 +2.6 3 0 31.6 +5.4 =23 3 28.4 +7.3 41 7 1:52.0 +17.5 15
Range Time 51.3 +7.2 15 46.5 +0.9 =2 54.4 +5.5 13 51.9 +7.4 29 3:24.1 +17.7 10
Course Time 6:30.9 +10.6 13 6:25.1 +14.0 22 6:22.6 +8.6 10 6:22.7 +9.2 6 5:56.3 +12.1 11 31:37.6 +50.8 9
Penalty Time 51.4 2:20.4 6.5 2:20.5 5:38.8
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56 8 TRAUBAITE Judita LTU 3 40:43.6 +4:53.3 56
Cumulative Tim 8:06.1 +45.2 29 15:57.8 +1:23.1 17 24:42.2 +2:39.0 32 34:14.9 +4:12.7 52 40:43.6 +4:53.3 56
Loop Time 8:06.1 +45.2 29 7:51.7 +44.5 21 8:44.4 +1:26.9 58 9:32.7 +2:18.6 79 6:28.7 +44.5 68
Ski Time 8:06.1 +45.2 75 15:57.8 +1:23.9 73 23:57.2 +2:01.9 72 31:59.9 +2:44.6 73 38:28.6 +3:23.3 71
Shooting 0 32.8 +10.6 52 0 29.6 +9.4 =51 1 32.6 +6.4 =30 2 38.1 +17.0 86 3 2:13.4 +38.9 61
Range Time 57.5 +13.4 55 53.6 +8.0 =47 57.4 +8.5 =35 1:02.0 +17.5 86 3:50.5 +44.1 59
Course Time 7:02.7 +42.4 =77 6:52.4 +41.3 72 6:56.0 +42.0 70 6:55.4 +41.9 62 6:28.7 +44.5 68 34:15.2 +3:28.4 71
Penalty Time 5.9 5.7 51.0 1:35.3 2:37.9

57 51 HEDSTROM Anna SWE 5 40:43.9 +4:53.6 57
Cumulative Tim 8:38.0 +1:17.1 64 16:45.7 +2:11.0 47 25:17.0 +3:13.8 46 34:28.5 +4:26.3 55 40:43.9 +4:53.6 57
Loop Time 8:38.0 +1:17.1 64 8:07.7 +1:00.5 =32 8:31.3 +1:13.8 50 9:11.5 +1:57.4 70 6:15.4 +31.2 54
Ski Time 7:53.0 +32.1 58 15:15.7 +41.8 42 23:02.0 +1:06.7 43 30:43.5 +1:28.2 42 36:58.9 +1:53.6 45
Shooting 1 36.2 +14.0 66 1 25.6 +5.4 18 1 38.6 +12.4 70 2 30.4 +9.3 =55 5 2:11.0 +36.5 56
Range Time 1:00.0 +15.9 67 49.7 +4.1 =19 1:03.0 +14.1 70 55.6 +11.1 =61 3:48.3 +41.9 53
Course Time 6:46.9 +26.6 =52 6:27.7 +16.6 32 6:37.0 +23.0 =39 6:40.3 +26.8 =38 6:15.4 +31.2 54 32:47.3 +2:00.5 43
Penalty Time 51.1 50.3 51.3 1:35.6 4:08.3

58 15 HEIJDENBERG Anna-Karin SWE 7 40:44.3 +4:54.0 58
Cumulative Tim 8:20.8 +59.9 42 18:36.6 +4:01.9 81 27:28.6 +5:25.4 81 34:49.7 +4:47.5 60 40:44.3 +4:54.0 58
Loop Time 8:20.8 +59.9 42 10:15.8 +3:08.6 90 8:52.0 +1:34.5 65 7:21.1 +7.0 3 5:54.6 +10.4 7
Ski Time 7:35.8 +14.9 23 14:51.6 +17.7 13 22:13.6 +18.3 =12 29:34.7 +19.4 10 35:29.3 +24.0 12
Shooting 1 39.2 +17.0 81 4 29.2 +9.0 47 2 35.9 +9.7 57 0 37.0 +15.9 84 7 2:21.5 +47.0 74
Range Time 59.8 +15.7 66 52.7 +7.1 40 58.3 +9.4 44 59.4 +14.9 =80 3:50.2 +43.8 58
Course Time 6:29.8 +9.5 10 6:17.7 +6.6 5 6:17.6 +3.6 4 6:16.9 +3.4 2 5:54.6 +10.4 7 31:16.6 +29.8 4
Penalty Time 51.2 3:05.4 1:36.1 4.8 5:37.5

59 65 KERANEN Noora Kaisa FIN 4 40:57.8 +5:07.5 59
Cumulative Tim 7:57.2 +36.3 27 17:58.6 +3:23.9 75 25:57.7 +3:54.5 58 34:33.3 +4:31.1 56 40:57.8 +5:07.5 59
Loop Time 7:57.2 +36.3 27 10:01.4 +2:54.2 86 7:59.1 +41.6 27 8:35.6 +1:21.5 54 6:24.5 +40.3 61
Ski Time 7:57.2 +36.3 65 15:43.6 +1:09.7 64 23:42.7 +1:47.4 65 31:33.3 +2:18.0 62 37:57.8 +2:52.5 61
Shooting 0 27.7 +5.5 15 3 25.8 +5.6 =20 0 32.7 +6.5 =33 1 27.5 +6.4 =31 4 1:53.9 +19.4 18
Range Time 51.5 +7.4 16 49.0 +3.4 12 57.1 +8.2 31 50.0 +5.5 14 3:27.6 +21.2 15
Course Time 7:00.2 +39.9 =72 6:51.9 +40.8 =69 6:56.4 +42.4 71 6:55.7 +42.2 64 6:24.5 +40.3 61 34:08.7 +3:21.9 68
Penalty Time 5.5 2:20.5 5.6 49.9 3:21.5

60 10 REID Joanne USA 5 41:01.5 +5:11.2 60
Cumulative Tim 8:37.7 +1:16.8 63 18:39.5 +4:04.8 82 26:17.9 +4:14.7 64 34:51.0 +4:48.8 62 41:01.5 +5:11.2 60
Loop Time 8:37.7 +1:16.8 63 10:01.8 +2:54.6 87 7:38.4 +20.9 13 8:33.1 +1:19.0 53 6:10.5 +26.3 45
Ski Time 7:52.7 +31.8 57 15:39.5 +1:05.6 62 23:17.9 +1:22.6 52 31:06.0 +1:50.7 52 37:16.5 +2:11.2 51
Shooting 1 31.1 +8.9 =41 3 33.8 +13.6 =75 0 32.0 +5.8 =27 1 35.7 +14.6 =81 5 2:12.7 +38.2 =57
Range Time 54.8 +10.7 34 59.2 +13.6 77 55.2 +6.3 19 57.8 +13.3 75 3:47.0 +40.6 49
Course Time 6:52.4 +32.1 64 6:42.5 +31.4 59 6:38.0 +24.0 42 6:45.2 +31.7 =46 6:10.5 +26.3 45 33:08.6 +2:21.8 52
Penalty Time 50.5 2:20.1 5.2 50.1 4:05.9

61 63 YTTERHUS Guro NOR 5 41:05.1 +5:14.8 61
Cumulative Tim 8:32.5 +1:11.6 57 17:50.2 +3:15.5 70 26:24.4 +4:21.2 67 34:52.1 +4:49.9 64 41:05.1 +5:14.8 61
Loop Time 8:32.5 +1:11.6 57 9:17.7 +2:10.5 73 8:34.2 +1:16.7 53 8:27.7 +1:13.6 47 6:13.0 +28.8 =48
Ski Time 7:47.5 +26.6 45 15:35.2 +1:01.3 59 23:24.4 +1:29.1 57 31:07.1 +1:51.8 55 37:20.1 +2:14.8 54
Shooting 1 37.2 +15.0 =75 2 45.3 +25.1 92 1 42.3 +16.1 81 1 32.0 +10.9 =64 5 2:37.0 +1:02.5 86
Range Time 1:00.8 +16.7 69 1:08.8 +23.2 92 1:05.3 +16.4 =74 55.5 +11.0 60 4:10.4 +1:04.0 84
Course Time 6:40.6 +20.3 38 6:33.6 +22.5 48 6:37.4 +23.4 41 6:41.9 +28.4 41 6:13.0 +28.8 =48 32:46.5 +1:59.7 42
Penalty Time 51.1 1:35.3 51.5 50.3 4:08.2

62 40 BENED Camille FRA 5 41:15.6 +5:25.3 62
Cumulative Tim 10:00.1 +2:39.2 89 19:11.6 +4:36.9 87 27:05.2 +5:02.0 80 34:52.0 +4:49.8 63 41:15.6 +5:25.3 62
Loop Time 10:00.1 +2:39.2 89 9:11.5 +2:04.3 71 7:53.6 +36.1 22 7:46.8 +32.7 16 6:23.6 +39.4 60
Ski Time 7:45.1 +24.2 40 15:26.6 +52.7 49 23:20.2 +1:24.9 54 31:07.0 +1:51.7 54 37:30.6 +2:25.3 56
Shooting 3 34.3 +12.1 59 2 33.7 +13.5 74 0 35.7 +9.5 54 0 30.2 +9.1 54 5 2:14.0 +39.5 =64
Range Time 56.6 +12.5 =46 57.9 +12.3 70 59.4 +10.5 =48 53.8 +9.3 47 3:47.7 +41.3 51
Course Time 6:42.3 +22.0 41 6:38.2 +27.1 53 6:47.9 +33.9 56 6:47.6 +34.1 53 6:23.6 +39.4 60 33:19.6 +2:32.8 56
Penalty Time 2:21.2 1:35.4 6.3 5.4 4:08.3
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63 11 AVVAKUMOVA Ekaterina KOR 4 41:16.4 +5:26.1 63
Cumulative Tim 8:49.5 +1:28.6 71 17:21.4 +2:46.7 59 26:03.2 +4:00.0 60 34:46.0 +4:43.8 59 41:16.4 +5:26.1 63
Loop Time 8:49.5 +1:28.6 71 8:31.9 +1:24.7 53 8:41.8 +1:24.3 55 8:42.8 +1:28.7 57 6:30.4 +46.2 71
Ski Time 8:04.5 +43.6 73 15:51.4 +1:17.5 70 23:48.2 +1:52.9 68 31:46.0 +2:30.7 67 38:16.4 +3:11.1 67
Shooting 1 42.3 +20.1 87 1 27.4 +7.2 33 1 36.5 +10.3 =59 1 30.1 +9.0 =51 4 2:16.3 +41.8 67
Range Time 1:07.3 +23.2 88 51.9 +6.3 31 1:00.9 +12.0 =57 55.0 +10.5 =54 3:55.1 +48.7 70
Course Time 6:51.5 +31.2 63 6:49.0 +37.9 65 6:50.1 +36.1 60 6:57.7 +44.2 66 6:30.4 +46.2 71 33:58.7 +3:11.9 65
Penalty Time 50.7 51.0 50.8 50.1 3:22.6

64 76 KLEMENCIC Ziva SLO 4 41:17.7 +5:27.4 64
Cumulative Tim 8:46.8 +1:25.9 69 16:35.3 +2:00.6 41 24:32.5 +2:29.3 25 34:50.6 +4:48.4 61 41:17.7 +5:27.4 64
Loop Time 8:46.8 +1:25.9 69 7:48.5 +41.3 19 7:57.2 +39.7 26 10:18.1 +3:04.0 89 6:27.1 +42.9 66
Ski Time 8:01.8 +40.9 71 15:50.3 +1:16.4 68 23:47.5 +1:52.2 67 31:50.6 +2:35.3 68 38:17.7 +3:12.4 68
Shooting 1 30.7 +8.5 =37 0 29.5 +9.3 50 0 33.7 +7.5 =39 3 38.8 +17.7 88 4 2:12.8 +38.3 59
Range Time 56.6 +12.5 =46 53.1 +7.5 =42 58.7 +9.8 45 1:01.6 +17.1 85 3:50.0 +43.6 56
Course Time 6:59.2 +38.9 71 6:50.3 +39.2 68 6:52.5 +38.5 64 6:56.7 +43.2 65 6:27.1 +42.9 66 34:05.8 +3:19.0 66
Penalty Time 51.0 5.1 6.0 2:19.8 3:21.9

65 27 LEINAMO Sonja FIN 7 41:17.9 +5:27.6 65
Cumulative Tim 8:19.1 +58.2 38 15:41.2 +1:06.5 12 25:37.3 +3:34.1 48 35:20.9 +5:18.7 69 41:17.9 +5:27.6 65
Loop Time 8:19.1 +58.2 38 7:22.1 +14.9 7 9:56.1 +2:38.6 86 9:43.6 +2:29.5 85 5:57.0 +12.8 =13
Ski Time 7:34.1 +13.2 19 14:56.2 +22.3 17 22:37.3 +42.0 25 30:05.9 +50.6 24 36:02.9 +57.6 21
Shooting 1 26.9 +4.7 =10 0 28.1 +7.9 39 3 43.1 +16.9 84 3 32.1 +11.0 =66 7 2:10.4 +35.9 52
Range Time 50.4 +6.3 12 52.8 +7.2 41 1:07.9 +19.0 84 56.7 +12.2 70 3:47.8 +41.4 52
Course Time 6:38.1 +17.8 =26 6:24.3 +13.2 21 6:27.7 +13.7 =22 6:26.9 +13.4 12 5:57.0 +12.8 =13 31:54.0 +1:07.2 16
Penalty Time 50.6 5.0 2:20.5 2:20.0 5:36.1

66 45 VINKLARKOVA Tereza CZE 6 41:18.9 +5:28.6 66
Cumulative Tim 9:18.9 +1:58.0 79 17:37.4 +3:02.7 65 26:45.1 +4:41.9 76 35:15.8 +5:13.6 67 41:18.9 +5:28.6 66
Loop Time 9:18.9 +1:58.0 79 8:18.5 +1:11.3 45 9:07.7 +1:50.2 74 8:30.7 +1:16.6 50 6:03.1 +18.9 24
Ski Time 7:48.9 +28.0 53 15:22.4 +48.5 47 23:00.1 +1:04.8 41 30:45.8 +1:30.5 44 36:48.9 +1:43.6 41
Shooting 2 32.6 +10.4 50 1 30.8 +10.6 61 2 32.7 +6.5 =33 1 32.3 +11.2 71 6 2:08.6 +34.1 46
Range Time 56.7 +12.6 =50 54.0 +8.4 =51 57.6 +8.7 =37 55.6 +11.1 =61 3:43.9 +37.5 41
Course Time 6:46.3 +26.0 50 6:34.4 +23.3 49 6:33.7 +19.7 32 6:45.1 +31.6 45 6:03.1 +18.9 24 32:42.6 +1:55.8 41
Penalty Time 1:35.9 50.1 1:36.4 50.0 4:52.4

67 58 ARNEKLEIV Juni NOR 7 41:30.9 +5:40.6 67
Cumulative Tim 8:20.4 +59.5 41 17:16.4 +2:41.7 56 26:18.8 +4:15.6 65 35:22.5 +5:20.3 70 41:30.9 +5:40.6 67
Loop Time 8:20.4 +59.5 41 8:56.0 +1:48.8 64 9:02.4 +1:44.9 68 9:03.7 +1:49.6 65 6:08.4 +24.2 =36
Ski Time 7:35.4 +14.5 =20 15:01.4 +27.5 25 22:33.8 +38.5 21 30:07.5 +52.2 25 36:15.9 +1:10.6 27
Shooting 1 28.5 +6.3 20 2 31.8 +11.6 =66 2 33.1 +6.9 36 2 28.5 +7.4 42 7 2:02.2 +27.7 =35
Range Time 49.7 +5.6 =8 55.1 +9.5 59 55.0 +6.1 17 52.9 +8.4 36 3:32.7 +26.3 23
Course Time 6:39.6 +19.3 =35 6:25.4 +14.3 =24 6:31.0 +17.0 =27 6:35.2 +21.7 30 6:08.4 +24.2 =36 32:19.6 +1:32.8 30
Penalty Time 51.1 1:35.5 1:36.4 1:35.6 5:38.6

68 13 JISLOVA Jessica CZE 6 41:39.3 +5:49.0 68
Cumulative Tim 7:48.3 +27.4 20 17:45.3 +3:10.6 67 27:00.2 +4:57.0 79 35:31.6 +5:29.4 72 41:39.3 +5:49.0 68
Loop Time 7:48.3 +27.4 20 9:57.0 +2:49.8 85 9:14.9 +1:57.4 79 8:31.4 +1:17.3 51 6:07.7 +23.5 32
Ski Time 7:48.3 +27.4 48 15:30.3 +56.4 =55 23:15.2 +1:19.9 49 31:01.6 +1:46.3 49 37:09.3 +2:04.0 49
Shooting 0 35.0 +12.8 =62 3 37.4 +17.2 =86 2 35.5 +9.3 52 1 31.7 +10.6 62 6 2:19.7 +45.2 72
Range Time 58.2 +14.1 =58 1:01.9 +16.3 86 1:00.3 +11.4 53 56.0 +11.5 =65 3:56.4 +50.0 71
Course Time 6:44.7 +24.4 45 6:34.7 +23.6 50 6:38.3 +24.3 45 6:45.3 +31.8 48 6:07.7 +23.5 32 32:50.7 +2:03.9 45
Penalty Time 5.4 2:20.4 1:36.3 50.1 4:52.2

69 19 BULINA Sanita LAT 5 41:47.1 +5:56.8 69
Cumulative Tim 9:27.6 +2:06.7 82 17:53.6 +3:18.9 72 25:56.2 +3:53.0 =56 35:20.4 +5:18.2 68 41:47.1 +5:56.8 69
Loop Time 9:27.6 +2:06.7 82 8:26.0 +1:18.8 50 8:02.6 +45.1 30 9:24.2 +2:10.1 74 6:26.7 +42.5 65
Ski Time 7:57.6 +36.7 66 15:38.6 +1:04.7 60 23:41.2 +1:45.9 =62 31:35.4 +2:20.1 63 38:02.1 +2:56.8 63
Shooting 2 39.8 +17.6 83 1 29.6 +9.4 =51 0 42.4 +16.2 82 2 30.7 +9.6 =59 5 2:22.6 +48.1 78
Range Time 1:04.3 +20.2 83 55.4 +9.8 61 1:07.3 +18.4 81 55.9 +11.4 64 4:02.9 +56.5 80
Course Time 6:47.2 +26.9 =55 6:40.1 +29.0 57 6:48.7 +34.7 57 6:52.7 +39.2 =59 6:26.7 +42.5 65 33:35.4 +2:48.6 59
Penalty Time 1:36.1 50.5 6.6 1:35.6 4:08.8
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70 78 GENEVA Milana KAZ 2 41:48.8 +5:58.5 70
Cumulative Tim 9:03.6 +1:42.7 74 17:24.6 +2:49.9 61 26:34.7 +4:31.5 73 34:59.8 +4:57.6 65 41:48.8 +5:58.5 70
Loop Time 9:03.6 +1:42.7 74 8:21.0 +1:13.8 47 9:10.1 +1:52.6 77 8:25.1 +1:11.0 46 6:49.0 +1:04.8 85
Ski Time 8:18.6 +57.7 80 16:39.6 +2:05.7 86 25:04.7 +3:09.4 85 33:29.8 +4:14.5 84 40:18.8 +5:13.5 84
Shooting 1 38.4 +16.2 77 0 27.9 +7.7 =35 1 35.8 +9.6 =55 0 36.1 +15.0 83 2 2:18.2 +43.7 70
Range Time 1:02.2 +18.1 76 52.6 +7.0 39 59.4 +10.5 =48 1:00.0 +15.5 84 3:54.2 +47.8 68
Course Time 7:10.2 +49.9 83 7:21.9 +1:10.8 88 7:19.8 +1:05.8 84 7:19.4 +1:05.9 83 6:49.0 +1:04.8 85 36:00.3 +5:13.5 84
Penalty Time 51.2 6.5 50.9 5.7 1:54.3

71 82 MORTON Darcie AUS 4 42:05.5 +6:15.2 71
Cumulative Tim 8:47.9 +1:27.0 70 16:48.2 +2:13.5 51 26:27.5 +4:24.3 68 35:30.4 +5:28.2 71 42:05.5 +6:15.2 71
Loop Time 8:47.9 +1:27.0 70 8:00.3 +53.1 27 9:39.3 +2:21.8 84 9:02.9 +1:48.8 64 6:35.1 +50.9 76
Ski Time 8:02.9 +42.0 72 16:03.2 +1:29.3 76 24:12.5 +2:17.2 75 32:30.4 +3:15.1 75 39:05.5 +4:00.2 75
Shooting 1 31.7 +9.5 44 0 36.3 +16.1 83 2 36.6 +10.4 61 1 40.9 +19.8 =90 4 2:25.6 +51.1 82
Range Time 55.6 +11.5 40 58.7 +13.1 =73 1:01.4 +12.5 61 1:04.8 +20.3 =89 4:00.5 +54.1 77
Course Time 7:01.4 +41.1 75 6:56.0 +44.9 77 7:01.7 +47.7 75 7:07.4 +53.9 77 6:35.1 +50.9 76 34:41.6 +3:54.8 76
Penalty Time 50.9 5.6 1:36.2 50.7 3:23.4

72 37 HORODNA Olena UKR 6 42:06.2 +6:15.9 72
Cumulative Tim 7:27.5 +6.6 5 17:24.3 +2:49.6 60 26:02.3 +3:59.1 59 35:36.7 +5:34.5 73 42:06.2 +6:15.9 72
Loop Time 7:27.5 +6.6 5 9:56.8 +2:49.6 84 8:38.0 +1:20.5 54 9:34.4 +2:20.3 81 6:29.5 +45.3 69
Ski Time 7:27.5 +6.6 8 15:09.3 +35.4 34 23:02.3 +1:07.0 44 31:06.7 +1:51.4 53 37:36.2 +2:30.9 58
Shooting 0 26.0 +3.8 7 3 27.2 +7.0 32 1 30.4 +4.2 =13 2 27.3 +6.2 =28 6 1:51.0 +16.5 12
Range Time 49.7 +5.6 =8 52.4 +6.8 =35 55.4 +6.5 21 52.5 +8.0 =32 3:30.0 +23.6 18
Course Time 6:32.2 +11.9 15 6:43.4 +32.3 60 6:51.4 +37.4 61 7:06.1 +52.6 74 6:29.5 +45.3 69 33:42.6 +2:55.8 60
Penalty Time 5.6 2:21.0 51.2 1:35.8 4:53.6

73 92 GOWLING Gillian CAN 1 42:12.0 +6:21.7 73
Cumulative Tim 8:33.1 +1:12.2 58 17:49.7 +3:15.0 69 26:32.2 +4:29.0 71 35:09.1 +5:06.9 66 42:12.0 +6:21.7 73
Loop Time 8:33.1 +1:12.2 58 9:16.6 +2:09.4 72 8:42.5 +1:25.0 56 8:36.9 +1:22.8 56 7:02.9 +1:18.7 90
Ski Time 8:33.1 +1:12.2 91 17:04.7 +2:30.8 90 25:47.2 +3:51.9 90 34:24.1 +5:08.8 90 41:27.0 +6:21.7 90
Shooting 0 37.1 +14.9 =72 1 36.0 +15.8 81 0 35.0 +8.8 50 0 30.6 +9.5 =57 1 2:18.9 +44.4 71
Range Time 1:02.0 +17.9 75 59.6 +14.0 =78 59.6 +10.7 51 53.6 +9.1 =45 3:54.8 +48.4 69
Course Time 7:25.0 +1:04.7 91 7:25.9 +1:14.8 90 7:36.8 +1:22.8 90 7:37.9 +1:24.4 89 7:02.9 +1:18.7 90 37:08.5 +6:21.7 90
Penalty Time 6.1 51.1 6.1 5.4 1:08.7

74 2 JAKIELA Joanna POL 8 42:15.3 +6:25.0 74
Cumulative Tim 8:33.7 +1:12.8 61 18:14.7 +3:40.0 78 26:34.3 +4:31.1 72 36:21.5 +6:19.3 79 42:15.3 +6:25.0 74
Loop Time 8:33.7 +1:12.8 61 9:41.0 +2:33.8 80 8:19.6 +1:02.1 =40 9:47.2 +2:33.1 86 5:53.8 +9.6 6
Ski Time 7:48.7 +27.8 52 15:14.7 +40.8 40 22:49.3 +54.0 35 30:21.5 +1:06.2 31 36:15.3 +1:10.0 26
Shooting 1 37.2 +15.0 =75 3 28.8 +8.6 =41 1 33.7 +7.5 =39 3 29.2 +8.1 46 8 2:09.2 +34.7 49
Range Time 59.5 +15.4 64 54.3 +8.7 54 58.2 +9.3 =42 55.4 +10.9 59 3:47.4 +41.0 50
Course Time 6:43.2 +22.9 43 6:26.5 +15.4 =27 6:30.2 +16.2 26 6:31.1 +17.6 17 5:53.8 +9.6 6 32:04.8 +1:18.0 23
Penalty Time 51.0 2:20.2 51.2 2:20.7 6:23.1

75 88 MEZDREA Andreea ROU 4 42:20.7 +6:30.4 75
Cumulative Tim 8:52.0 +1:31.1 72 16:47.1 +2:12.4 50 25:52.0 +3:48.8 54 35:41.6 +5:39.4 74 42:20.7 +6:30.4 75
Loop Time 8:52.0 +1:31.1 72 7:55.1 +47.9 22 9:04.9 +1:47.4 71 9:49.6 +2:35.5 87 6:39.1 +54.9 81
Ski Time 8:07.0 +46.1 76 16:02.1 +1:28.2 75 24:22.0 +2:26.7 76 32:41.6 +3:26.3 77 39:20.7 +4:15.4 78
Shooting 1 32.2 +10.0 47 0 26.6 +6.4 =26 1 41.3 +15.1 =76 2 33.5 +12.4 =76 4 2:13.8 +39.3 63
Range Time 57.9 +13.8 56 52.1 +6.5 33 1:07.1 +18.2 80 59.6 +15.1 83 3:56.7 +50.3 72
Course Time 7:03.7 +43.4 80 6:57.5 +46.4 78 7:06.6 +52.6 79 7:14.2 +1:00.7 80 6:39.1 +54.9 81 35:01.1 +4:14.3 80
Penalty Time 50.4 5.5 51.2 1:35.8 3:22.9

76 81 ZHURAUSKAITE Lidiia LTU 5 42:21.2 +6:30.9 76
Cumulative Tim 7:48.6 +27.7 21 18:02.6 +3:27.9 76 26:55.6 +4:52.4 78 35:43.1 +5:40.9 75 42:21.2 +6:30.9 76
Loop Time 7:48.6 +27.7 21 10:14.0 +3:06.8 89 8:53.0 +1:35.5 66 8:47.5 +1:33.4 59 6:38.1 +53.9 79
Ski Time 7:48.6 +27.7 51 15:47.6 +1:13.7 66 23:55.6 +2:00.3 71 31:58.1 +2:42.8 70 38:36.2 +3:30.9 73
Shooting 0 33.1 +10.9 =53 3 37.4 +17.2 =86 1 37.9 +11.7 =68 1 25.5 +4.4 =13 5 2:14.0 +39.5 =64
Range Time 56.4 +12.3 44 1:03.4 +17.8 88 1:01.7 +12.8 63 50.8 +6.3 19 3:52.3 +45.9 64
Course Time 6:46.7 +26.4 51 6:50.0 +38.9 67 7:00.8 +46.8 74 7:06.2 +52.7 75 6:38.1 +53.9 79 34:21.8 +3:35.0 72
Penalty Time 5.5 2:20.6 50.5 50.5 4:07.1
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77 53 KINK Julia GER 8 42:39.5 +6:49.2 77
Cumulative Tim 8:25.4 +1:04.5 48 17:26.2 +2:51.5 62 28:19.3 +6:16.1 87 36:38.2 +6:36.0 82 42:39.5 +6:49.2 77
Loop Time 8:25.4 +1:04.5 48 9:00.8 +1:53.6 69 10:53.1 +3:35.6 90 8:18.9 +1:04.8 40 6:01.3 +17.1 23
Ski Time 7:40.4 +19.5 =32 15:11.2 +37.3 36 23:04.3 +1:09.0 47 30:38.2 +1:22.9 39 36:39.5 +1:34.2 38
Shooting 1 36.9 +14.7 71 2 36.2 +16.0 82 4 47.6 +21.4 88 1 27.3 +6.2 =28 8 2:28.2 +53.7 83
Range Time 59.7 +15.6 65 1:00.4 +14.8 83 1:10.9 +22.0 88 51.1 +6.6 22 4:02.1 +55.7 79
Course Time 6:34.3 +14.0 18 6:25.3 +14.2 23 6:35.6 +21.6 =36 6:37.5 +24.0 32 6:01.3 +17.1 23 32:14.0 +1:27.2 26
Penalty Time 51.4 1:35.1 3:06.6 50.3 6:23.4

78 12 SLETTEMARK Ukaleq Astri GRL 3 42:44.5 +6:54.2 78
Cumulative Tim 8:20.3 +59.4 =39 17:12.3 +2:37.6 54 26:28.9 +4:25.7 69 35:50.1 +5:47.9 76 42:44.5 +6:54.2 78
Loop Time 8:20.3 +59.4 =39 8:52.0 +1:44.8 63 9:16.6 +1:59.1 81 9:21.2 +2:07.1 73 6:54.4 +1:10.2 87
Ski Time 8:20.3 +59.4 =81 16:27.3 +1:53.4 82 24:58.9 +3:03.6 84 33:35.1 +4:19.8 85 40:29.5 +5:24.2 85
Shooting 0 29.2 +7.0 27 1 23.3 +3.1 5 1 33.2 +7.0 37 1 24.5 +3.4 7 3 1:50.5 +16.0 10
Range Time 53.0 +8.9 26 49.2 +3.6 =13 57.9 +9.0 39 50.6 +6.1 17 3:30.7 +24.3 20
Course Time 7:22.0 +1:01.7 90 7:11.9 +1:00.8 85 7:27.5 +1:13.5 88 7:39.9 +1:26.4 90 6:54.4 +1:10.2 87 36:35.7 +5:48.9 88
Penalty Time 5.3 50.9 51.2 50.7 2:38.1

79 64 NORDQVIST Johanna SWE 6 42:50.5 +7:00.2 79
Cumulative Tim 9:24.6 +2:03.7 81 17:54.3 +3:19.6 73 26:38.6 +4:35.4 74 36:12.0 +6:09.8 78 42:50.5 +7:00.2 79
Loop Time 9:24.6 +2:03.7 81 8:29.7 +1:22.5 52 8:44.3 +1:26.8 57 9:33.4 +2:19.3 80 6:38.5 +54.3 80
Ski Time 7:54.6 +33.7 60 15:39.3 +1:05.4 61 23:38.6 +1:43.3 61 31:42.0 +2:26.7 66 38:20.5 +3:15.2 69
Shooting 2 33.1 +10.9 =53 1 28.8 +8.6 =41 1 34.8 +8.6 47 2 32.2 +11.1 =69 6 2:09.1 +34.6 48
Range Time 56.9 +12.8 53 52.4 +6.8 =35 57.3 +8.4 =32 57.6 +13.1 =73 3:44.2 +37.8 =42
Course Time 6:50.8 +30.5 61 6:47.2 +36.1 63 6:55.6 +41.6 68 7:00.2 +46.7 70 6:38.5 +54.3 80 34:12.3 +3:25.5 70
Penalty Time 1:36.9 50.1 51.4 1:35.6 4:54.0

80 87 KAASIK Hanna-Brita EST 3 42:50.6 +7:00.3 80
Cumulative Tim 8:21.8 +1:00.9 44 18:12.9 +3:38.2 77 26:42.8 +4:39.6 75 35:58.4 +5:56.2 77 42:50.6 +7:00.3 80
Loop Time 8:21.8 +1:00.9 44 9:51.1 +2:43.9 83 8:29.9 +1:12.4 49 9:15.6 +2:01.5 71 6:52.2 +1:08.0 86
Ski Time 8:21.8 +1:00.9 84 16:42.9 +2:09.0 87 25:12.8 +3:17.5 86 33:43.4 +4:28.1 86 40:35.6 +5:30.3 87
Shooting 0 38.5 +16.3 78 2 37.2 +17.0 85 0 35.8 +9.6 =55 1 33.5 +12.4 =76 3 2:25.2 +50.7 81
Range Time 1:05.4 +21.3 85 1:03.6 +18.0 89 1:03.5 +14.6 71 58.3 +13.8 =77 4:10.8 +1:04.4 85
Course Time 7:10.7 +50.4 84 7:11.8 +1:00.7 84 7:20.3 +1:06.3 85 7:26.2 +1:12.7 86 6:52.2 +1:08.0 86 36:01.2 +5:14.4 85
Penalty Time 5.7 1:35.7 6.1 51.1 2:38.6

81 60 SABULE Annija LAT 6 42:56.9 +7:06.6 81
Cumulative Tim 9:29.3 +2:08.4 83 18:56.1 +4:21.4 85 26:55.4 +4:52.2 77 36:25.2 +6:23.0 80 42:56.9 +7:06.6 81
Loop Time 9:29.3 +2:08.4 83 9:26.8 +2:19.6 75 7:59.3 +41.8 28 9:29.8 +2:15.7 77 6:31.7 +47.5 73
Ski Time 7:59.3 +38.4 70 15:56.1 +1:22.2 71 23:55.4 +2:00.1 70 31:55.2 +2:39.9 69 38:26.9 +3:21.6 70
Shooting 2 37.1 +14.9 =72 2 29.3 +9.1 48 0 29.9 +3.7 12 2 26.2 +5.1 =21 6 2:02.7 +28.2 38
Range Time 1:02.4 +18.3 77 56.6 +11.0 65 58.0 +9.1 =40 54.1 +9.6 51 3:51.1 +44.7 60
Course Time 6:51.2 +30.9 62 6:53.9 +42.8 76 6:55.4 +41.4 67 6:59.7 +46.2 69 6:31.7 +47.5 73 34:11.9 +3:25.1 69
Penalty Time 1:35.7 1:36.3 5.9 1:36.0 4:53.9

82 86 DICKSON Emily CAN 5 43:14.6 +7:24.3 82
Cumulative Tim 9:38.6 +2:17.7 84 19:57.3 +5:22.6 91 28:16.4 +6:13.2 85 36:28.6 +6:26.4 81 43:14.6 +7:24.3 82
Loop Time 9:38.6 +2:17.7 84 10:18.7 +3:11.5 91 8:19.1 +1:01.6 39 8:12.2 +58.1 34 6:46.0 +1:01.8 83
Ski Time 8:08.6 +47.7 77 16:12.3 +1:38.4 78 24:31.4 +2:36.1 77 32:43.6 +3:28.3 79 39:29.6 +4:24.3 80
Shooting 2 36.5 +14.3 =67 3 30.4 +10.2 =59 0 36.8 +10.6 62 0 25.9 +4.8 17 5 2:09.8 +35.3 50
Range Time 1:01.1 +17.0 72 56.2 +10.6 63 1:01.5 +12.6 62 51.3 +6.8 24 3:50.1 +43.7 57
Course Time 7:01.8 +41.5 76 7:02.1 +51.0 81 7:11.9 +57.9 82 7:15.7 +1:02.2 81 6:46.0 +1:01.8 83 35:17.5 +4:30.7 83
Penalty Time 1:35.7 2:20.4 5.7 5.2 4:07.0

83 74 MORIC Iva CRO 5 43:15.3 +7:25.0 83
Cumulative Tim 9:40.9 +2:20.0 85 20:00.4 +5:25.7 92 28:24.2 +6:21.0 89 36:39.1 +6:36.9 83 43:15.3 +7:25.0 83
Loop Time 9:40.9 +2:20.0 85 10:19.5 +3:12.3 92 8:23.8 +1:06.3 45 8:14.9 +1:00.8 37 6:36.2 +52.0 78
Ski Time 8:10.9 +50.0 79 16:15.4 +1:41.5 79 24:39.2 +2:43.9 80 32:54.1 +3:38.8 80 39:30.3 +4:25.0 81
Shooting 2 36.5 +14.3 =67 3 27.9 +7.7 =35 0 34.9 +8.7 =48 0 27.5 +6.4 =31 5 2:06.9 +32.4 43
Range Time 1:01.7 +17.6 74 53.6 +8.0 =47 1:00.7 +11.8 56 53.2 +8.7 =39 3:49.2 +42.8 55
Course Time 7:02.7 +42.4 =77 7:05.4 +54.3 83 7:16.4 +1:02.4 83 7:16.2 +1:02.7 82 6:36.2 +52.0 78 35:16.9 +4:30.1 82
Penalty Time 1:36.5 2:20.5 6.7 5.5 4:09.2
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Rank Bib
Name Nat

T Result Behind RkLoop 1 Loop 2 Loop 3 Loop 4 Loop 5
Time Rk Time Rk Time Rk Time Rk Time Rk

84 85 KLIMINA Darya KAZ 6 43:27.0 +7:36.7 84
Cumulative Tim 10:24.3 +3:03.4 91 18:19.6 +3:44.9 80 28:17.1 +6:13.9 86 37:03.7 +7:01.5 86 43:27.0 +7:36.7 84
Loop Time 10:24.3 +3:03.4 91 7:55.3 +48.1 23 9:57.5 +2:40.0 87 8:46.6 +1:32.5 58 6:23.3 +39.1 59
Ski Time 8:09.3 +48.4 78 16:04.6 +1:30.7 77 24:32.1 +2:36.8 78 32:33.7 +3:18.4 76 38:57.0 +3:51.7 74
Shooting 3 43.6 +21.4 90 0 31.4 +11.2 64 2 57.7 +31.5 92 1 33.0 +11.9 75 6 2:45.8 +1:11.3 91
Range Time 1:09.1 +25.0 89 58.1 +12.5 71 1:22.6 +33.7 92 57.5 +13.0 72 4:27.3 +1:20.9 91
Course Time 6:54.7 +34.4 70 6:51.9 +40.8 =69 6:59.3 +45.3 73 6:59.0 +45.5 67 6:23.3 +39.1 59 34:08.2 +3:21.4 67
Penalty Time 2:20.5 5.3 1:35.6 50.1 4:51.5

85 90 RAKISHEVA Aisha KAZ 5 43:34.1 +7:43.8 85
Cumulative Tim 9:09.3 +1:48.4 76 18:46.2 +4:11.5 83 27:56.1 +5:52.9 84 37:00.6 +6:58.4 85 43:34.1 +7:43.8 85
Loop Time 9:09.3 +1:48.4 76 9:36.9 +2:29.7 79 9:09.9 +1:52.4 76 9:04.5 +1:50.4 66 6:33.5 +49.3 75
Ski Time 8:24.3 +1:03.4 86 16:31.2 +1:57.3 84 24:56.1 +3:00.8 83 33:15.6 +4:00.3 83 39:49.1 +4:43.8 83
Shooting 1 41.1 +18.9 84 2 44.0 +23.8 91 1 49.6 +23.4 90 1 38.5 +17.4 87 5 2:53.4 +1:18.9 92
Range Time 1:06.1 +22.0 86 1:07.7 +22.1 91 1:15.7 +26.8 91 1:04.8 +20.3 =89 4:34.3 +1:27.9 92
Course Time 7:12.2 +51.9 86 6:53.0 +41.9 74 7:03.6 +49.6 76 7:08.5 +55.0 78 6:33.5 +49.3 75 34:50.8 +4:04.0 78
Penalty Time 51.0 1:36.2 50.6 51.2 4:09.0

86 93 KOCERGINA Natalja LTU 7 43:46.5 +7:56.2 86
Cumulative Tim 10:19.6 +2:58.7 90 19:42.1 +5:07.4 90 27:43.4 +5:40.2 82 37:13.6 +7:11.4 87 43:46.5 +7:56.2 86
Loop Time 10:19.6 +2:58.7 90 9:22.5 +2:15.3 74 8:01.3 +43.8 29 9:30.2 +2:16.1 78 6:32.9 +48.7 74
Ski Time 8:04.6 +43.7 74 15:57.1 +1:23.2 72 23:58.4 +2:03.1 73 31:58.6 +2:43.3 72 38:31.5 +3:26.2 72
Shooting 3 28.7 +6.5 =23 2 28.9 +8.7 =44 0 34.7 +8.5 46 2 28.2 +7.1 40 7 2:00.7 +26.2 31
Range Time 55.2 +11.1 =36 53.3 +7.7 46 59.5 +10.6 50 53.3 +8.8 =41 3:41.3 +34.9 35
Course Time 7:03.5 +43.2 79 6:53.5 +42.4 75 6:55.8 +41.8 69 7:01.0 +47.5 71 6:32.9 +48.7 74 34:26.7 +3:39.9 =74
Penalty Time 2:20.9 1:35.7 6.0 1:35.9 5:38.5

87 91 GRUNDAHL Janice CAN 2 43:57.7 +8:07.4 87
Cumulative Tim 8:25.8 +1:04.9 49 17:13.4 +2:38.7 55 26:17.5 +4:14.3 63 36:39.5 +6:37.3 84 43:57.7 +8:07.4 87
Loop Time 8:25.8 +1:04.9 49 8:47.6 +1:40.4 61 9:04.1 +1:46.6 70 10:22.0 +3:07.9 90 7:18.2 +1:34.0 91
Ski Time 8:25.8 +1:04.9 87 17:13.4 +2:39.5 91 26:17.5 +4:22.2 92 35:09.5 +5:54.2 91 42:27.7 +7:22.4 91
Shooting 0 29.7 +7.5 30 0 31.8 +11.6 =66 0 33.7 +7.5 =39 2 29.7 +8.6 48 2 2:05.1 +30.6 40
Range Time 1:00.2 +16.1 68 56.8 +11.2 66 59.9 +11.0 52 55.0 +10.5 =54 3:51.9 +45.5 63
Course Time 7:19.5 +59.2 88 7:45.3 +1:34.2 92 7:58.5 +1:44.5 92 7:51.1 +1:37.6 92 7:18.2 +1:34.0 91 38:12.6 +7:25.8 92
Penalty Time 6.1 5.5 5.7 1:35.9 1:53.2

88 79 RAJANDO Emma Roberta EST 4 44:11.2 +8:20.9 88
Cumulative Tim 9:11.5 +1:50.6 78 19:02.3 +4:27.6 86 27:52.4 +5:49.2 83 37:16.7 +7:14.5 88 44:11.2 +8:20.9 88
Loop Time 9:11.5 +1:50.6 78 9:50.8 +2:43.6 82 8:50.1 +1:32.6 63 9:24.3 +2:10.2 75 6:54.5 +1:10.3 =88
Ski Time 8:26.5 +1:05.6 89 16:47.3 +2:13.4 88 25:37.4 +3:42.1 89 34:16.7 +5:01.4 89 41:11.2 +6:05.9 89
Shooting 1 37.1 +14.9 =72 2 31.3 +11.1 63 0 42.0 +15.8 =79 1 32.0 +10.9 =64 4 2:22.5 +48.0 77
Range Time 1:02.9 +18.8 79 57.2 +11.6 =67 1:07.8 +18.9 83 58.3 +13.8 =77 4:06.2 +59.8 82
Course Time 7:17.1 +56.8 87 7:17.3 +1:06.2 86 7:34.7 +1:20.7 89 7:35.0 +1:21.5 88 6:54.5 +1:10.3 =88 36:38.6 +5:51.8 89
Penalty Time 51.5 1:36.3 7.6 51.0 3:26.4

89 83 ADZHAMOVA Raya BUL 5 44:20.3 +8:30.0 89
Cumulative Tim 9:57.4 +2:36.5 88 18:19.1 +3:44.4 79 28:21.2 +6:18.0 88 37:32.6 +7:30.4 89 44:20.3 +8:30.0 89
Loop Time 9:57.4 +2:36.5 88 8:21.7 +1:14.5 48 10:02.1 +2:44.6 88 9:11.4 +1:57.3 69 6:47.7 +1:03.5 84
Ski Time 8:27.4 +1:06.5 90 16:49.1 +2:15.2 89 25:21.2 +3:25.9 88 33:47.6 +4:32.3 88 40:35.3 +5:30.0 86
Shooting 2 36.5 +14.3 =67 0 26.9 +6.7 =29 2 34.0 +7.8 44 1 32.4 +11.3 72 5 2:10.0 +35.5 51
Range Time 1:01.5 +17.4 73 53.2 +7.6 =44 58.8 +9.9 =46 58.1 +13.6 76 3:51.6 +45.2 62
Course Time 7:19.9 +59.6 89 7:22.3 +1:11.2 89 7:26.6 +1:12.6 87 7:22.2 +1:08.7 84 6:47.7 +1:03.5 84 36:18.7 +5:31.9 87
Penalty Time 1:36.0 6.2 1:36.7 51.1 4:10.0

90 75 GAIM Grete EST 5 46:14.7 +10:24.4 90
Cumulative Tim 8:42.2 +1:21.3 66 18:52.2 +4:17.5 84 28:31.2 +6:28.0 90 38:56.3 +8:54.1 90 46:14.7 +10:24.4 90
Loop Time 8:42.2 +1:21.3 66 10:10.0 +3:02.8 88 9:39.0 +2:21.5 83 10:25.1 +3:11.0 92 7:18.4 +1:34.2 92
Ski Time 8:42.2 +1:21.3 92 17:22.2 +2:48.3 92 26:16.2 +4:20.9 91 35:11.3 +5:56.0 92 42:29.7 +7:24.4 92
Shooting 0 33.6 +11.4 =55 2 33.1 +12.9 72 1 39.0 +12.8 73 2 37.8 +16.7 85 5 2:23.7 +49.2 79
Range Time 1:01.0 +16.9 71 1:00.1 +14.5 =81 1:06.2 +17.3 77 1:03.9 +19.4 88 4:11.2 +1:04.8 86
Course Time 7:34.4 +1:14.1 92 7:34.0 +1:22.9 91 7:41.3 +1:27.3 91 7:45.5 +1:32.0 91 7:18.4 +1:34.2 92 37:53.6 +7:06.8 91
Penalty Time 6.8 1:35.9 51.5 1:35.7 4:09.9
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91 80 DUPONT Chloe GBR 9 47:24.3 +11:34.0 91
Cumulative Tim 10:37.3 +3:16.4 92 19:37.5 +5:02.8 89 30:31.9 +8:28.7 91 40:29.8+10:27.6 91 47:24.3 +11:34.0 91
Loop Time 10:37.3 +3:16.4 92 9:00.2 +1:53.0 68 10:54.4 +3:36.9 91 9:57.9 +2:43.8 88 6:54.5 +1:10.3 =88
Ski Time 8:22.3 +1:01.4 85 16:37.5 +2:03.6 85 25:16.9 +3:21.6 87 33:44.8 +4:29.5 87 40:39.3 +5:34.0 88
Shooting 3 42.7 +20.5 89 1 25.5 +5.3 =16 3 41.9 +15.7 78 2 26.0 +4.9 18 9 2:16.4 +41.9 68
Range Time 1:09.5 +25.4 91 51.1 +5.5 =25 1:08.9 +20.0 85 52.5 +8.0 =32 4:02.0 +55.6 78
Course Time 7:06.7 +46.4 81 7:18.1 +1:07.0 87 7:24.2 +1:10.2 86 7:29.0 +1:15.5 87 6:54.5 +1:10.3 =88 36:12.5 +5:25.7 86
Penalty Time 2:21.1 51.0 2:21.3 1:36.4 7:09.8

92 89 GREEN Moira CAN 11 47:48.6 +11:58.3 92
Cumulative Tim 9:56.4 +2:35.5 87 19:29.5 +4:54.8 88 30:50.2 +8:47.0 92 41:13.3+11:11.1 92 47:48.6 +11:58.3 92
Loop Time 9:56.4 +2:35.5 87 9:33.1 +2:25.9 77 11:20.7 +4:03.2 92 10:23.1 +3:09.0 91 6:35.3 +51.1 77
Ski Time 8:26.4 +1:05.5 88 16:29.5 +1:55.6 83 24:50.2 +2:54.9 82 32:58.3 +3:43.0 81 39:33.6 +4:28.3 82
Shooting 2 55.3 +33.1 92 2 30.3 +10.1 58 4 44.4 +18.2 86 3 31.4 +10.3 61 11 2:41.6 +1:07.1 =88
Range Time 1:20.6 +36.5 92 55.7 +10.1 62 1:09.2 +20.3 86 56.2 +11.7 67 4:21.7 +1:15.3 90
Course Time 7:00.2 +39.9 =72 7:01.8 +50.7 80 7:05.9 +51.9 77 7:06.3 +52.8 76 6:35.3 +51.1 77 34:49.5 +4:02.7 77
Penalty Time 1:35.6 1:35.6 3:05.6 2:20.6 8:37.4

DID NOT START
59 LANGEL Coralie SUI

LEGEND
= Equal sign indicates that two or 

more competitors share the same 
rank
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